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Graduating Students Survey: Fall 2019

Executive Summary

The Graduating Students Survey provides important information about graduates’ evaluation of Southern
University at Baton Rouge (SUBR) programs and their plans following graduation. Results of the survey reported
below represent valid responses to series of items related to demographics, plans following graduation, additional
education plans, educational experiences at SUBR and general satisfaction with the environment and services
(Academic Services, Administrative Services and Student Affairs).

Demographics

For the Fall 2019 school year, 295 graduates of Southern University at Baton Rouge participated in Graduating
Students Survey. The following demographic highlights provide a snapshot of SUBR graduates. Further details are
available in Table 1.

Demographic Highlights
e 79.4% were undergraduate students and 20.6% were graduate students
e 67.1% were female and 32.9% were male
o 90.3% identifies themselves as Black
e 95.1% indicated they were US citizens
e 87.2% indicated they were residents of Louisiana
e 82.0% of the undergraduates were age 25 or under
o 71.7% of undergraduate originally enrolled at SUBR
e 100.0% of the graduate students received their baccalaureate degree from SUBR
o 4.0% of undergraduates attended SUBR for more than 6 years
e 51.6% of undergraduate students and 30.4% of graduate students were active in Student
Organizations
o 62.0% worked more than 20 hours per week
e 59.4% did not engage in co-op or internships (55.7% undergraduate; 74.5% graduate)

Plans Following Graduation

Many Southern University graduates have obtained a job prior to graduation. While 20.9% will continue working
in jobs held before graduation, 29.3% will work jobs recently obtained. Additionally, 9.1% indicated they would
continue their education before working. The graduates tend to pursue opportunities that are directly related to
their major course of study (52.3%) and that are within the state of Louisiana (86.3%).

Plans of Undergraduates
e 32.0% had obtained job prior to graduation
o 36.9% were seeking employment at the time of graduation
e 9.8% planned to continue their education before working
e 51.1% had obtained or were seeking a job that is directly related to their major
e 86.2% had obtained or were seeking a job that is in Louisiana
e 72.6% planned to seek advanced degrees in the future
=  65.3% Master’s degree
= 22.8% Doctoral degree
= 40.0% at SUBR; 33.3% Out of State; 6.7% at LSU-BR
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Plans of Graduate Students

e 16.4% had obtained a job prior to graduation
e 34.5% were seeking employment at the time of graduation
e 7.3% planned to continue their education before working
e 57.4% had obtained or were seeking a job that is directly related to their major
e 87.5% had obtained or were seeking a job that is in Louisiana
o 41.8% planned to seek advanced degrees in the future
= 78.4% Doctoral Degree
= 50.0% at SUBR; 25.0% Out of State; 5.0% at LSU-BR

Career Services

e 80.8% of the graduates indicated they did not use Career Services (77.9% undergraduates; 91.2%
graduate students)

e 86.6% indicated Career Services did not help them obtain their job

o 44.4% offered neutral feelings concerning their satisfaction with Career Service; 25.6% were
satisfied; 26.7% very satisfied

e 37.8% indicated the reason they did not use Career Services was that they already had jobs

e 30.3% listed “Other” as the reason they did not use Career Services

e 15.9% indicated they did not know about Career Services

Additional details are also available for the University and for the various colleges and schools in this book.
Positive Evaluation Highlights

= Educational experience items with mean scores above 4.0 (5 of 9 items):

Educational Experience Item Mean
Develop ability to express self effectively through speaking 4.30
Prepared to assume responsibilities of chosen profession 4.28
Develop ability to write effectively 4.20
Would recommend to others to study within same program at SU 4.18
Would recommend SU to perspective students 4.16
Felt adequately prepared for grad study in field 4.14
Felt academically challenged 4,12
Develop multicultural/global perspectives 4.07
Acquired basic knowledge in liberal arts 4.07
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= Academic and Administrative Services Item Mean
Bookstore 3.95
John B Cade Library 3.81
Admissions 3.80
Academic advising in dept. 3.77
Academic and Administrative Services Item Mean
Registration 3.67
Graduation check-out instructions/procedure 3.65
Fee payment process 3.53
Bursar Office services 3.52
Overall campus safety/security 3.52
=  Student Affairs offerings with mean scores at or above 3.0:
Student Affairs Item Mean
Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 3.63
Student Union Food Services 3.46
Student health services 3.36
Student yearbook 3.17
Cafeteria food services 3.16
Intramural/recreational facilities 3.12
Student newspaper 3.11
Health Education/Awareness programs 3.08
Intramural/recreational programs 3.05
Areas for improvement
Areas for Improvement Item Mean
International Student Advisory services 2.63
Residence Life/Housing services 2.94
Parking 2.95
University Counseling Center 2.98
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Biographical/Enrollment Data
1. Gender Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Female 198 67.1 67.1 156 68.4 68.4 37 62.7 62.7
Male 97 32.9 32.9 72 31.6 31.6 22 37.3 37.3
Total 295 100.0 100.0 228 100.0 100.0 59  100.0 100.0
2. Race Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Black 260 88.1 90.3 211 92.5 94.2 42 71.2 73.7
White 11 3.7 3.8 7 3.1 3.1 4 6.8 7.0
Other 17 5.8 5.9 6 2.6 2.7 11 18.6 19.3
Total 288 97.6  100.0 224 98.2  100.0 57 96.6  100.0
Missing 7 2.4 4 1.8 2 34
3. Citizenship Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

us 272 92.2 95.1 218 95.6 98.6 47 79.7 81.0
Other 14 4.7 4.9 3 13 14 11 18.6 19.0
Total 286 96.9 100.0 221 96.9 100.0 58 98.3 100.0
Missing 9 3.1 7 3.1 1 1.7
4. Residence Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Louisiana 251 85.1 87.2 195 85.5 87.4 50 84.7 86.2
Non-resident 37 12,5 12.8 28 12.3 12.6 8 13.6 13.8
Total 288 97.6 100.0 223 97.8 100.0 58 98.3 100.0
Missing 7 2.4 5 2.2 1 1.7
5. Current Age Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

<=22 88 29.8 30.0 85 37.3 37.3

23-25 121 41.0 41.3 102 447 44.7 17 28.8 28.8
26-28 30 10.2 10.2 11 4.8 4.8 18 30.5 30.5
29-31 14 4.7 4.8 6 2.6 2.6 8 13.6 13.6
32-34 7 24 24 3 1.3 1.3 4 6.8 6.8
>=35 33 11.2 11.3 21 9.2 9.2 12 20.3 20.3
Total 293 99.3 100.0 228 100.0 100.0 59 100.0 100.0
Missing 2 7
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6. Current Status Total

Number % Valid %
Undergraduate 228 77.3 79.4
Graduate 59 20.0 20.6
Total 287 97.3 100.0
Missing 8 2.7
7a. Undergrad/pursuing degree Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Originally enroll at SUBR 175 59.3 72.0 160 70.2 71.7 9 15.3 75.0
Transfer from 2-yr college 25 8.5 10.3 24 105 10.8 1 1.7 8.3
Transfer from university 43 14.6 17.7 39 17.1 17.5 2 34 16.7
Total 243 82.4  100.0 223 97.8  100.0 12 20.3  100.0
Missing 52 17.6 5 2.2 47 79.7
7b. Graduate only-Undergrad Total Undergraduate Graduate
degree From

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Southern University 56 19.0 69.1 32 14.0 100.0 22 37.3 46.8
Another Institution 25 8.5 30.9 25 42.4 53.2
Total 81 27.5 100.0 32 14.0 100.0 47 79.7 100.0
Missing 214 72.5 196 86.0 12 20.3
8. Years attended SUBR Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number %  Valid % Number % Valid %
One 7 24 24 2 0.9 0.9 5 8.5 8.8
Two 39 13.2 13.4 17 7.5 7.6 21 35.6 36.8
Three 51 17.3 17.6 43 18.9 19.1 7 11.9 12.3
Four 99 33.6 34.1 89 39.0 39.6 6 10.2 10.5
Five 65 22.0 224 56 24.6 24.9 7 11.9 12.3
Six 15 5.1 5.2 9 3.9 4.0 6 10.2 10.5
More than six 14 4.7 4.8 9 3.9 4.0 5 8.5 8.8
Total 290 98.3  100.0 225 98.7  100.0 57 96.6  100.0
Missing 5 1.7 3 1.3 2 34
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9. Estimated cumulative GPA Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
3.75-4.00 40 13.6 13.9 8 35 3.6 30 50.8 52.6
3.5-3.74 32 10.8 111 19 8.3 8.6 12 20.3 21.1
3.25-3.49 39 13.2 13.6 28 12.3 12.6 10 16.9 175
3.00-3.24 65 22.0 22.6 60 26.3 27.0 4 6.8 7.0
2.75-2.99 66 22.4 23.0 62 27.2 27.9 1 1.7 1.8
2.5-2.74 33 11.2 11.5 33 14.5 14.9
2.25-2.49 9 3.1 3.1 9 3.9 4.1
2.00-2.24 3 1.0 1.0 3 1.3 1.4
Total 287 97.3 100.0 222 97.4 100.0 57 96.6 100.0
Missing 8 2.7 6 2.6 2 3.4
10. Colleges Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
College of Ag.rlcultural, Family and 18 6.1 6.1 14 6.1 6.1 3 51 51
Consumer Sciences
College of Business 26 8.8 8.8 26 114 114
College of Sciences and Engineering 52 17.6 17.6 37 16.2 16.2 15 25.4 25.4
College of Humanities and 34 115 115 30 132 132 3 5.1 5.1
Interdisciplinary Studies
Nelson Mandela College of 48 163 163 41 180 180 5 8.5 8.5
Government and Social Sciences
College of Nursing and Allied Health 42 14.2 14.2 33 145 145 ) 13.6 13.6
Online 22 7.5 7.5 4 1.8 1.8 17 28.8 28.8
Missing 53 18.0 18.0 43 18.9 18.9 8 13.6 13.6
Total 295 100.0 100.0 228 100.0 100.0 59 100.0 100.0
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11. Major Code

Number
Accounting BS 12
Finance BS 4
Management BS
Marketing BS 2
Elementary & Special Edu. Grades 1- 1
5BS
English BA 4
History BA 2
Mass Communication BA 8
Music Bachelor 4
Interdisciplinary Studies Bachelor 12
Clinical Mental Health Counseling MA 1
Educational Leadership ME 2
Ag Sciences BS 8
Family & Consumer Sciences BS 7
Urban Forestry MS 1
Urban Forestry PhD 2
Nursing BS 19
Rehabilitation Services BS 6
Therapeutic Recreation & Leisure 4
Studies BS
Speech Pathology & Audiology BS 5
Family Nurse MS 4
Speech-Language Pathology MS 3
Nursing PhD 1
Political Science BA 7
Criminal Justice BS 11
Psychology BS 10
Social Work BS 10
Sociology BS 5
Criminal Justice MS 3
Public Policy PhD 2
Biology BS 13
Mathematics & Physics BS 3
Computer Science BS 8
Civil Engineering BS 5
Electrical Engineering BS 2

Total

%

4.1
1.4
2.7
0.7

0.3

1.4
0.7
2.7
1.4
4.1

0.3

0.7
2.7
2.4
0.3
0.7
6.4
2.0

1.4

1.7
1.4
1.0
0.3
2.4
3.7
3.4
3.4
1.7
1.0
0.7
4.4
1.0
2.7
1.7

7

Valid %
5.0
1.7
3.3
0.8

0.4

1.7
0.8
3.3
1.7
5.0

0.4

0.8
3.3
2.9
0.4
0.8
7.9
25

1.7

2.1
1.7
1.2
0.4
29
4.5
41
4.1
2.1
1.2
0.8
5.4
1.2
3.3
2.1

.8

Undergraduate
Number % Valid %
12 5.3 6.5
4 1.8 2.2
3.5 4.3
2 0.9 11
1 0.4 0.5
4 1.8 2.2
2 0.9 11
8 3.5 4.3
3 1.3 1.6
12 5.3 6.5
8 35 4.3
6 2.6 3.2
18 7.9 9.7
6 2.6 3.2
4 1.8 2.2
5 2.2 2.7
7 3.1 3.8
10 4.4 5.4
9 3.9 4.9
10 4.4 54
5 2.2 2.7
13 57 7.0
3 1.3 1.6
8 3.5 4.3
5 2.2 2.7
2 9 11

Number

Gradu
%

ate

1.7

3.4

1.7
3.4

6.8
51
1.7

5.1
3.4

Valid %

2.0

3.9

2.0
3.9

7.8
59
2.0

5.9
3.9
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11. Major Code Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Electronics Engineering Tech. BS 1 3 A4 1 A4 5
Mechanical Engineering BS 5 1.7 2.1 2.2 2.7
Biology MS 2 0.7 0.8 2 3.4 3.9
Mathematics & Physics MS 1 0.3 0.4 1 1.7 2.0
Engineering ME 3 1.0 1.2 3 5.1 5.9
Computer Science MS 7 2.4 29 7 11.9 13.7
Environmental Toxicology PhD 1 3 A4 1 1.7 2.0
Science & Mathematics Edu. PhD 1 0.3 0.4 1 1.7 2.0
Criminal Justice BS Online 3 1.0 1.2 3 1.3 1.6
Psychology BS Online 1 3 A4 1 A4 5
Public Administration EM Online 9 3.1 3.7 8 13.6 15.7
Buglness Administration Master 5 17 21 5 85 98
Online
Criminal Justice MS Online 4 14 1.7 4 6.8 7.8
Total 242 82.0 100.0 185 811 100.0 51 86.4 100.0
Missing 53 18.0 43 18.9 8 13.6
12. Semesters in Residence Hall Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
None 149 50.5 52.8 105 46.1 47.9 42 71.2 76.4
One 20 6.8 7.1 18 7.9 8.2 2 3.4 3.6
Two 24 8.1 8.5 22 9.6 10.0 1 1.7 1.8
Three 18 6.1 6.4 15 6.6 6.8 2 3.4 3.6
Four 33 11.2 11.7 29 12.7 13.2 3 5.1 5.5
Five 7 2.4 25 3 1.3 14 2 3.4 3.6
More than five 31 105 11.0 27 11.8 12.3 3 5.1 5.5
Total 282 95.6 100.0 219 96.1 100.0 55 93.2 100.0
Missing 13 4.4 9 3.9 4 6.8
13. Acflve_ln SU Student Total Undergraduate Graduate
Organizations

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 135 45.8 47.2 115 50.4 51.6 17 28.8 30.4
No 151 51.2 52.8 108 47.4 48.4 39 66.1 69.6
Total 286 96.9 100.0 223 97.8 100.0 56 94.9 100.0
Missing 9 3.1 5 2.2 3 5.1
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14. Average hours employed per

Total Undergraduate Graduate

week

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
None 40 13.6 14.3 37 16.2 17.1 3 51 55
1-10 11 3.7 3.9 9 3.9 4.2 2 3.4 3.6
11-20 55 18.6 19.7 39 17.1 18.1 12 20.3 21.8
21-30 67 22.7 24.0 60 26.3 27.8 6 10.2 10.9
31-40 64 21.7 22.9 41 18.0 19.0 21 35.6 38.2
More than 40 42 14.2 15.1 30 13.2 13.9 11 18.6 20.0
Total 279 94.6 100.0 216 94.7 100.0 55 93.2 100.0
Missing 16 5.4 12 5.3 4 6.8
Plans Following Graduation
15. Plans after graduation Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
I plan to continue working in the same 60 203 209 40 175 178 19 322 345
job I had before graduation
I plan to workiin a job | recently 84 285 203 72 316 320 9 153 164
obtained
I am currently looking for a job 105 35.6 36.6 83 36.4 36.9 19 32.2 34.5
I don't plan to work outside the home 1 3 3 1 A4 A4
| plan to con_tlnue my education 26 8.8 91 22 96 98 4 6.8 73
before working
Undecided at this time 11 3.7 3.8 7 3.1 3.1 4 6.8 7.3
Total 287 97.3 100.0 225 98.7 100.0 55 93.2 100.0
Missing 8 2.7 3 1.3 4 6.8
16a. Job related to major Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 125 42.4 52.3 93 40.8 51.1 30 50.8 58.8
Somewhat related 56 19.0 234 39 17.1 214 16 27.1 314
Not related 58 19.7 24.3 50 21.9 275 5 8.5 9.8
Total 239 81.0 100.0 182 79.8 100.0 51 86.4 100.0
Missing 56 19.0 46 20.2 8 13.6
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16b. Yearly salary ranges Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 47 15.9 20.7 40 17.5 234 6 10.2 12.2
$20,000 - $29,999 34 115 15.0 30 13.2 17.5 3 5.1 6.1
$30,000 - $39,999 34 115 15.0 28 12.3 16.4 6 10.2 12.2
$40,000 - $49,000 39 13.2 17.2 24 10.5 14.0 12 20.3 245
$50,00 or more 73 24.7 32.2 49 215 28.7 22 37.3 44.9
Total 227 76.9  100.0 171 75.0 100.0 49 83.1  100.0
Missing 68 23.1 57 25.0 10 16.9
16d. Job Location Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana - Baton Rouge 166 56.3 70.9 128 56.1 70.7 34 57.6 70.8
Louisiana - Other 36 12.2 15.4 28 12.3 15.5 8 13.6 16.7
Alabama
Arkansas
Florida 4 1.4 1.7 3 1.3 1.7
Georgia 2 0.7 0.9 1 0.4 0.6 1 1.7 21
Mississippi
Texas 10 34 4.3 9 3.9 5.0 1 1.7 2.1
Other 16 54 6.8 12 5.3 6.6 4 6.8 8.3
Total 234 79.3 100.0 181 79.4 100.0 48 81.4 100.0
Missing 61 20.7 47 20.6 11 18.6
17a. Used Office of Career Service Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 55 18.6 19.2 49 215 221 5 8.5 8.8
No 231 78.3 80.8 173 75.9 77.9 52 88.1 91.2
Total 286 96.9  100.0 222 97.4  100.0 57 96.6  100.0
Missing 9 3.1 6 2.6 2 3.4
lan;;IE;:ni:Vice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 15 51 13.4 15 6.6 16.3
No 97 32.9 86.6 77 33.8 83.7 15 25.4  100.0
Total 112 38.0 100.0 92 40.4 100.0 15 254 100.0
Missing 183 62.0 136 59.6 44 74.6

10
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Service Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very unsatisfied 2 0.7 2.2 2 0.9 2.7
Unsatisfied 1 0.3 11 1 0.4 14
Neutral 40 13.6 44.4 32 14.0 43.8 6 10.2 46.2
Satisfied 23 7.8 25.6 18 7.9 24.7 3 5.1 23.1
Very satisfied 24 8.1 26.7 20 8.8 274 4 6.8 30.8
Total 90 30.5 100.0 73 32.0 100.0 13 22.0 100.0
Missing 205 69.5 155 68.0 46 78.0
17d. Why Career Service not used Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 32 10.8 15.9 25 11.0 16.2 6 10.2 14.3
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 20 6.8 10.0 16 7.0 104 4 6.8 9.5
Not seeking employment at this time 12 4.1 6.0 10 4.4 6.5 2 3.4 4.8
Already had job 76 25.8 37.8 54 23.7 35.1 20 33.9 47.6
Other 61 20.7 30.3 49 215 31.8 10 16.9 23.8
Total 201 68.1 100.0 154 67.5 100.0 42 71.2 100.0
Missing 94 31.9 74 325 17 28.8
18. Coop or Internship Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 60 20.3 23.0 51 224 25.1 7 11.9 13.7
Yes, mandatory for my program 46 15.6 17.6 39 171 19.2 6 10.2 11.8
No 155 52.5 59.4 113 49.6 55.7 38 64.4 74.5
Total 261 88.5 100.0 203 89.0 100.0 51 86.4 100.0
Missing 34 115 25 11.0 8 13.6
Additional Education Plans
l?l.ulzlaatri]o:) seek additional Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 20 6.8 7.0 16 7.0 7.2 3 5.1 55
Yes, in the future 188 63.7 66.2 162 71.1 72.6 23 39.0 41.8
No, don't plan to seek add. education 39 13.2 13.7 20 8.8 9.0 18 30.5 32.7
Undecided at this time 37 12,5 13.0 25 11.0 11.2 11 18.6 20.0
Total 284 96.3 100.0 223 97.8 100.0 55 93.2 100.0
Missing 11 3.7 5 2.2 4 6.8

11
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20. Highest planned degree Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 136 46.1 55.3 132 57.9 65.3 3 51 8.1
Specialist's Degree 6 2.0 2.4 4 1.8 2.0 2 3.4 5.4
Professional Degree 24 8.1 9.8 20 8.8 9.9 3 5.1 8.1
Doctoral Degree 80 27.1 325 46 20.2 22.8 29 49.2 78.4
Total 246 834 100.0 202 88.6 100.0 37 62.7 100.0
Missing 49 16.6 26 114 22 37.3
21. Plan to attend Grad School Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Grambling 1 0.3 0.8 1 1.7 5.0
LA Tech
LSU-BR 8 2.7 6.3 7 3.1 6.7 1 1.7 5.0
LSU-Law 2 0.7 16 2 0.9 1.9
LSU-Medical 1 3 .8 1 1.7 5.0
LSU-Shreveport 3 1.0 2.4 3 1.3 2.9
McNeese State 1 0.3 0.8
Nicholls State
Northwestern
Southeastern 3 1.0 2.4 2 0.9 1.9
SU-BR 52 17.6 41.3 42 18.4 40.0 10 16.9 50.0
SU-Law 5 1.7 4.0 5 2.2 4.8
SU-NO
UNO
ULL 4 1.4 3.2 3 1.3 2.9 1 1.7 5.0
ULM
Out-of-State 40 13.6 31.7 35 154 33.3 5 8.5 25.0
Other LA Universities 5 17 4.0 5 2.2 4.8
Out-of-Countries 1 0.3 0.8 1 1.7 5.0
Total 126 42.7 100.0 105 46.1 100.0 20 33.9 100.0
Missing 169 57.3 123 53.9 39 66.1

12
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College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
| plan to continue working in the same

job I had before graduation 2 111 118 2 143 15.4
:)E![Zinnte%work in a job | recently 3 16.7 176 3 21.4 231
I am currently looking for a job 9 50.0 52.9 7 50.0 53.8 1 33.3 33.3
I don't plan to work outside the home
\I/Vp())lﬁ(rilntg continue education before 1 56 59 1 71 77
Undecided at this time 2 11.1 11.8 13 92.9 100.0 2 66.7 66.7
Total 17 94.4  100.0 1 7.1 3 1000 100.0
Missing 1 5.6
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 12 66.7 80.0 10 71.4 83.3 2 66.7  100.0
Somewhat related 1 5.6 6.7 1 7.1 8.3
Not related 2 11.1 13.3 1 7.1 8.3
Total 15 83.3 100.0 12 85.7 100.0 2 66.7 100.0
Missing 3 16.7 2 14.3 1 33.3
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

$10,000 - $19,999 5 27.8 41.7 3 21.4 375 2 66.7 66.7
$20,000 - $29,999 2 11.1 16.7 1 7.1 12.5

$30,000 - $39,999 3 16.7 25.0 2 14.3 25.0 1 33.3 33.3
$40,000 - $49,000 1 5.6 8.3 1 7.1 12.5

$50,00 or more 1 5.6 8.3 1 7.1 12.5

Total 12 66.7 100.0 8 57.1 100.0 3 100.0 100.0
Missing 6 33.3 6 429

13
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16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana - Baton Rouge 10 55.6 76.9 8 57.1 80.0 2 66.7 100.0
Louisiana - Other 2 11.1 15.4 2 14.3 20.0
Alabama
Arkansas
Florida 1 5.6 7.7
Georgia
Mississippi
Texas
Other
Total 13 72.2  100.0 10 71.4  100.0 2 66.7  100.0
Missing 5 27.8 4 28.6 1 333
17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 2 11.1 125 2 14.3 16.7
No 14 77.8 87.5 10 71.4 83.3 3 1000 100.0
Total 16 88.9  100.0 12 85.7 100.0 3 1000 100.0
Missing 2 111 2 14.3
::an;lz;:::;:ervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 1 5.6 12.5 1 7.1 14.3
No 7 38.9 87.5 6 42.9 85.7
Total 8 44.4  100.0 7 50.0 100.0
Missing 10 55.6 7 50.0 3 100.0
;:;,‘.’iscaetaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very unsatisfied 1 5.6 16.7 1 7.1 20.0
Unsatisfied
Neutral 3 16.7 50.0 2 14.3 40.0
Satisfied 1 5.6 16.7 1 7.1 20.0
Very satisfied 1 5.6 16.7 1 7.1 20.0
Total 6 33.3 100.0 5 35.7 100.0
Missing 12 66.7 9 64.3 3 100.0
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

17d. Why Career Service not used® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs.
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 3 16.7 25.0 2 14.3 25.0 1 33.3 33.3
Not seeking employment at this time 1 5.6 8.3 1 7.1 125
Already had job 3 16.7 25.0 2 14.3 25.0 1 33.3 33.3
Other 5 27.8 41.7 3 21.4 375 1 333 33.3
Total 12 66.7 100.0 8 57.1 100.0 3 100.0 100.0
Missing 6 33.3 6 42.9
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 5 27.8 29.4 4 28.6 30.8 1 333 33.3
Yes, mandatory for my program 5 27.8 29.4 4 28.6 30.8 1 33.3 33.3
No 7 38.9 41.2 5 35.7 38.5 1 333 33.3
Total 17 94.4  100.0 13 929 100.0 3 1000 100.0
Missing 1 5.6 1 7.1
:z.u':::cri]otr: seek additional Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 2 111 111 1 7.1 7.1
Yes, in the future 11 61.1 61.1 9 64.3 64.3 2 66.7 66.7
No, don't plan to seek add. education 1 5.6 5.6 1 33.3 33.3
Undecided at this time 4 22.2 22.2 4 28.6 28.6
Total 18 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0 3 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 8 44 .4 53.3 8 57.1 66.7
Specialist's Degree 1 5.6 6.7 1 33.3 50.0
Professional Degree
Doctoral Degree 6 33.3 40.0 4 28.6 33.3 1 33.3 50.0
Total 15 83.3 100.0 12 85.7 100.0 2 66.7 100.0
Missing 3 16.7 2 14.3 1 33.3
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

21. Plan to attend Grad School®
Number
Grambling
LA Tech
LSU-BR 1
LSU-Law
LSU-Medical
LSU-Shreveport 1
McNeese State
Nicholls State
Northwestern
Southeastern
SU-BR 2
SU-Law
SU-NO
UNO
ULL
ULM
Out-of-State 1
Other LA Universities 1

Out-of-Countries

Total

%

5.6

5.6

111

5.6
5.6

Valid %

16.7

16.7

33.3

16.7
16.7

Undergraduate

Number %

Valid % Number %

20.0

20.0

20.0 1 33.3

20.0
20.0

Graduate

Valid %

100.0

Total 6

33.3

100.0

5 35.7

100.0 1 33.3

100.0

Missing 12

66.7

9 64.3

2 66.7
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Business

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
| plan to continue working in the same

job I had before graduation 4 15.4 15.4 4 15.4 15.4

:)E![Zinnte%work in a job | recently 8 30.8 30.8 8 30.8 30.8

I am currently looking for a job 11 42.3 42.3 11 42.3 42.3

I don't plan to work outside the home

\I/Vp())lﬁ(rilntg continue my education before 1 38 38 1 38 38

Undecided at this time 2 7.7 7.7 2 7.7 7.7

Total 26 100.0 100.0 26 100.0 100.0

16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Directly related 8 30.8 40.0 8 30.8 40.0

Somewhat related 6 23.1 30.0 6 23.1 30.0

Not related 6 23.1 30.0 6 23.1 30.0

Total 20 76.9 100.0 20 76.9 100.0

Missing 6 23.1 6 23.1

16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

$10,000 - $19,999 7 26.9 36.8 7 26.9 36.8
$20,000 - $29,999 1 3.8 5.3 1 3.8 5.3
$30,000 - $39,999 2 7.7 10.5 2 7.7 10.5
$40,000 - $49,000 5 19.2 26.3 5 19.2 26.3
$50,00 or more 4 15.4 21.1 4 15.4 21.1
Total 19 73.1 100.0 19 73.1 100.0
Missing 7 26.9 7 26.9
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Louisiana - Baton Rouge 17 65.4 77.3 17 65.4 77.3

Louisiana - Other

Alabama

Arkansas

Florida 1 3.8 4.5 1 3.8 4.5

Georgia

Mississippi

Texas 3 115 13.6 3 115 13.6

Other 1 3.8 4.5 1 3.8 4.5

Total 22 84.6  100.0 22 84.6  100.0

Missing 4 154 4 154

17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes 10 38.5 40.0 10 38.5 40.0

No 15 57.7 60.0 15 57.7 60.0

Total 25 96.2  100.0 25 96.2  100.0

Missing 1 3.8 1 3.8

::nbslg;;‘sez?ice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes 2 7.7 14.3 2 7.7 14.3

No 12 46.2 85.7 12 46.2 85.7

Total 14 53.8  100.0 14 53.8  100.0

Missing 12 46.2 12 46.2

;:;,‘.’iscaetaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Very unsatisfied

Unsatisfied 1 3.8 9.1 1 3.8 9.1

Neutral 1 3.8 9.1 1 3.8 9.1

Satisfied 5 19.2 45.5 5 19.2 45.5

Very satisfied 4 154 36.4 4 154 36.4

Total 11 42.3 100.0 11 42.3 100.0

Missing 15 57.7 15 57.7
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Did not know about Career Svcs. 1 3.8 6.3 1 3.8 6.3

Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 3 115 18.8 3 115 18.8

Not seeking employment at this time

Already had job 5 19.2 31.3 5 19.2 31.3

Other 7 26.9 43.8 7 26.9 43.8

Total 16 61.5 100.0 16 61.5 100.0

Missing 10 38.5 10 38.5

18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes, voluntarily 8 30.8 33.3 8 30.8 33.3

Yes, mandatory for my program 1 3.8 4.2 1 3.8 4.2

No 15 57.7 62.5 15 57.7 62.5

Total 24 92.3 100.0 24 92.3 100.0

Missing 2 7.7 2 7.7

ZZ'UZZ?O:! seek additional Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes, been accepted to grad school

Yes, in the future 17 65.4 65.4 17 65.4 65.4

No, don't plan to seek add. education 4 154 154 4 154 154

Undecided at this time 5 19.2 19.2 5 19.2 19.2

Total 26 100.0 100.0 26 100.0 100.0

20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Master's Degree 17 65.4 81.0 17 65.4 81.0

Specialist's Degree 1 3.8 4.8 1 3.8 4.8

Professional Degree 2 7.7 9.5 2 7.7 9.5

Doctoral Degree 1 3.8 4.8 1 3.8 4.8

Total 21 80.8  100.0 21 80.8  100.0

Missing 5 19.2 5 19.2
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

21. Plan to attend Grad School®
Number
Grambling
LA Tech
LSU-BR
LSU-Law
LSU-Medical
LSU-Shreveport 1
McNeese State
Nicholls State
Northwestern
Southeastern
SU-BR 8
SU-Law
SU-NO
UNO
ULL
ULM
Out-of-State 5
Other LA Universities

Out-of-Countries

Total

%

3.8

30.8

19.2

Valid %

7.1

57.1

35.7

Undergraduate

Number

%

3.8

30.8

19.2

Valid %

7.1

57.1

35.7

Number

Graduate

%

Valid %

Total 14

53.8

100.0

14

53.8

100.0

Missing 12

46.2

12

46.2
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Sciences and Engineering

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
| plan to continue working in the same

job I had before graduation 5 9.6 10.0 4 10.8 10.8 1 6.7 7.7
| plan to work in a job [ recently 12 231 240 9 243 243 3 200 231
obtained

I am currently looking for a job 25 48.1 50.0 17 45.9 45.9 8 53.3 61.5
I don't plan to work outside the home

| plan to continue my education before 8 15.4 16.0 7 18.9 18.9 1 6.7 77
working

Undecided at this time

Total 50 96.2 100.0 37 100.0 100.0 13 86.7 100.0
Missing 2 3.8 2 13.3

16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Directly related 24 46.2 57.1 16 43.2 55.2 8 53.3 61.5
Somewhat related 11 21.2 26.2 6 16.2 20.7 5 333 38.5
Not related 7 135 16.7 7 18.9 24.1

Total 42 80.8  100.0 29 78.4  100.0 13 86.7  100.0
Missing 10 19.2 8 21.6 2 13.3

16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

$10,000 - $19,999 7 135 17.9 5 135 18.5 2 13.3 16.7
$20,000 - $29,999 6 11.5 154 5 135 18.5 1 6.7 8.3
$30,000 - $39,999 4 7.7 10.3 3 8.1 111 1 6.7 8.3
$40,000 - $49,000 2 3.8 5.1 2 13.3 16.7
$50,00 or more 20 38.5 51.3 14 37.8 51.9 6 40.0 50.0
Total 39 75.0 100.0 27 73.0 100.0 12 80.0 100.0
Missing 13 25.0 10 27.0 3 20.0
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana - Baton Rouge 23 44.2 62.2 16 43.2 61.5 7 46.7 63.6
Louisiana - Other 4 7.7 10.8 3 8.1 11.5 1 6.7 9.1
Alabama
Arkansas
Florida
Georgia 1 1.9 2.7 1 2.7 3.8
Mississippi
Texas 3 5.8 8.1 3 8.1 11.5
Other 6 115 16.2 3 8.1 115 3 20.0 27.3
Total 37 71.2  100.0 26 70.3  100.0 11 73.3  100.0
Missing 15 28.8 11 29.7 4 26.7
17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 14 26.9 26.9 10 27.0 27.0 4 26.7 26.7
No 38 73.1 73.1 27 73.0 73.0 11 73.3 73.3
Total 52 100.0 100.0 37 100.0 100.0 15 100.0 100.0
::nbslg;;‘sez?ice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 4 7.7 17.4 4 10.8 235
No 19 36.5 82.6 13 35.1 76.5 6 40.0 100.0
Total 23 442  100.0 17 459 100.0 6 40.0 100.0
Missing 29 55.8 20 54.1 9 60.0
;:;,‘.’iscaetaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very unsatisfied
Unsatisfied
Neutral 10 19.2 47.6 7 18.9 46.7 3 20.0 50.0
Satisfied 7 135 333 5 135 33.3 2 13.3 33.3
Very satisfied 4 7.7 19.0 3 8.1 20.0 1 6.7 16.7
Total 21 40.4  100.0 15 40.5 100.0 6 40.0 100.0
Missing 31 59.6 22 59.5 9 60.0
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 3 5.8 9.4 2 5.4 9.1 1 6.7 10.0
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 1 1.9 3.1 1 2.7 45
Not seeking employment at this time
Already had job 16 30.8 50.0 12 324 54.5 4 26.7 40.0
Other 12 231 375 7 18.9 31.8 5 33.3 50.0
Total 32 61.5 100.0 22 59.5 100.0 10 66.7  100.0
Missing 20 38.5 15 40.5 5 33.3
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 15 28.8 30.6 11 29.7 30.6 4 26.7 30.8
Yes, mandatory for my program 3 5.8 6.1 2 5.4 5.6 1 6.7 7.7
No 31 59.6 63.3 23 62.2 63.9 8 53.3 61.5
Total 49 94.2  100.0 36 97.3  100.0 13 86.7  100.0
Missing 3 5.8 1 2.7 2 13.3
:3"‘2;?02 seek additional Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 3 5.8 6.0 2 5.4 5.4 1 6.7 7.7
Yes, in the future 30 57.7 60.0 25 67.6 67.6 5 33.3 38.5
No, don't plan to seek add. education 10 19.2 20.0 5 13.5 13.5 5 33.3 38.5
Undecided at this time 7 13.5 14.0 5 13.5 13.5 2 13.3 15.4
Total 50 96.2 100.0 37 100.0 100.0 13 86.7  100.0
Missing 2 3.8 2 13.3
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 21 40.4 525 19 51.4 59.4 2 13.3 25.0
Specialist's Degree
Professional Degree 6 115 15.0 5 135 15.6 1 6.7 125
Doctoral Degree 13 25.0 325 8 21.6 25.0 5 33.3 62.5
Total 40 76.9 100.0 32 86.5 100.0 8 53.3 100.0
Missing 12 23.1 5 135 7 46.7
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Grambling

LA Tech

LSU-BR 1 1.9 3.8 1 6.7 25.0
LSU-Law

LSU-Medical 1 1.9 3.8 1 6.7 25.0
LSU-Shreveport 1 1.9 3.8 1 2.7 45

McNeese State

Nicholls State

Northwestern

Southeastern

SU-BR 8 154 30.8 7 18.9 31.8 1 6.7 25.0
SU-Law

SU-NO

UNO

ULL 1 1.9 3.8 1 2.7 4.5

ULM

Out-of-State 12 231 46.2 12 324 54.5

Other LA Universities 1 1.9 3.8 1 2.7 4.5

Out-of-Countries 1 1.9 3.8 1 6.7 25.0
Total 26 50.0 100.0 22 59.5 100.0 4 26.7 100.0
Missing 26 50.0 15 40.5 11 733
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
| plan to continue working in the same

job I had before graduation 11 22.9 22.9 8 19.5 19.5 2 40.0 40.0
Lgizi”ntezwork inajob I recently 9 188 188 8 195 195 1 200 200
I am currently looking for a job 21 43.8 43.8 18 43.9 43.9 2 40.0 40.0
I don't plan to work outside the home

\I/Vp())lﬁ(rilntg continue my education before 7 14.6 146 7 171 171

Undecided at this time

Total 48 100.0 100.0 41 100.0 100.0 5 1000 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Directly related 15 31.3 41.7 13 31.7 41.9 2 40.0 50.0
Somewhat related 10 20.8 27.8 9 22.0 29.0 1 20.0 25.0
Not related 11 22.9 30.6 9 22.0 29.0 1 20.0 25.0
Total 36 75.0 100.0 31 75.6  100.0 4 80.0  100.0
Missing 12 25.0 10 24.4 1 20.0
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

$10,000 - $19,999 8 16.7 23.5 7 171 24.1

$20,000 - $29,999 7 14.6 20.6 6 14.6 20.7 1 20.0 25.0
$30,000 - $39,999 12 25.0 35.3 11 26.8 37.9 1 20.0 25.0
$40,000 - $49,000 2 4.2 5.9 2 4.9 6.9

$50,00 or more 5 10.4 14.7 3 7.3 10.3 2 40.0 50.0
Total 34 70.8 100.0 29 70.7  100.0 4 80.0 100.0
Missing 14 29.2 12 29.3 1 20.0
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana - Baton Rouge 27 56.3 77.1 23 56.1 76.7 3 60.0 75.0
Louisiana - Other 5 10.4 14.3 4 9.8 13.3 1 20.0 25.0
Alabama
Arkansas
Florida 1 21 29 1 24 3.3
Georgia
Mississippi
Texas 2 4.2 5.7 2 4.9 6.7
Other
Total 35 729 100.0 30 73.2  100.0 4 80.0 100.0
Missing 13 271 11 26.8 1 20.0
17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 5 10.4 10.9 4 9.8 10.3
No 41 85.4 89.1 35 85.4 89.7 5 1000 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0 39 95.1 100.0 5 1000 100.0
Missing 2 4.2 2 4.9
::nbslg;;‘sez?ice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 1 21 12.5 1 24 14.3
No 7 14.6 87.5 6 14.6 85.7
Total 8 16.7 100.0 7 17.1 100.0
Missing 40 83.3 34 82.9 5 100.0
;:;,‘.’iscaetaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very unsatisfied
Unsatisfied
Neutral 5 10.4 55.6 4 9.8 57.1 1 20.0 100.0
Satisfied 1 21 11.1
Very satisfied 3 6.3 33.3 3 7.3 42.9
Total 9 18.8  100.0 7 17.1  100.0 1 20.0 100.0
Missing 39 81.3 34 82.9 4 80.0
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 12 25.0 30.0 10 24.4 30.3 1 20.0 20.0
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 1 2.1 25 1 20.0 20.0
Not seeking employment at this time 4 8.3 10.0 3 7.3 9.1 1 20.0 20.0
Already had job 13 27.1 325 10 24.4 30.3 2 40.0 40.0
Other 10 20.8 25.0 10 24.4 30.3
Total 40 83.3 100.0 33 80.5 100.0 5 1000 100.0
Missing 8 16.7 8 195
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 9 18.8 22.0 7 17.1 20.0 1 20.0 25.0
Yes, mandatory for my program 13 27.1 31.7 13 31.7 37.1
No 19 39.6 46.3 15 36.6 42.9 3 60.0 75.0
Total 41 85.4  100.0 35 85.4  100.0 4 80.0 100.0
Missing 7 14.6 6 14.6 1 20.0
:3;122?0:12 seek additional Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 6 125 12.8 6 14.6 15.0
Yes, in the future 33 68.8 70.2 30 73.2 75.0 3 60.0 60.0
No, don't plan to seek add. education 6 12.5 12.8 3 7.3 7.5 2 40.0 40.0
Undecided at this time 2 4.2 4.3 1 2.4 25
Total 47 97.9  100.0 40 97.6  100.0 5 1000 100.0
Missing 1 2.1 1 2.4
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 25 521 56.8 24 58.5 61.5
Specialist's Degree
Professional Degree 7 14.6 15.9 7 171 17.9
Doctoral Degree 12 25.0 27.3 8 195 20.5 3 60.0 100.0
Total 44 91.7 100.0 39 95.1 100.0 3 60.0 100.0
Missing 4 8.3 2 4.9 2 40.0
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Grambling
LA Tech
LSU-BR 2 4.2 6.3 2 4.9 6.9
LSU-Law 1 2.1 3.1 1 2.4 34
LSU-Medical
LSU-Shreveport
McNeese State
Nicholls State
Northwestern
Southeastern
SU-BR 13 271 40.6 11 26.8 37.9 2 40.0 66.7
SU-Law 4 8.3 125 4 9.8 13.8
SU-NO
UNO
ULL
ULM
Out-of-State 11 22.9 34.4 10 24.4 345 1 20.0 33.3
Other LA Universities 1 21 3.1 1 2.4 3.4
Out-of-Countries
Total 32 66.7 100.0 29 70.7 100.0 3 60.0 100.0
Missing 16 33.3 12 29.3 2 40.0
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
| plan to continue working in the same

job 1 had before graduation 7 20.6 20.6 6 20.0 20.0 1 33.3 33.3
| pIa_n to work in a job | recently 11 32.4 324 11 36.7 36.7

obtained

I am currently looking for a job 11 32.4 324 9 30.0 30.0 1 33.3 33.3
I don't plan to work outside the home

| plan to continue my education before 3 8.8 8.8 2 6.7 6.7 1 33.3 33.3
working

Undecided at this time 2 5.9 5.9 2 6.7 6.7

Total 34 100.0 100.0 30 100.0 100.0 3 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Directly related 9 26.5 32.1 7 233 29.2 1 333 333
Somewhat related 9 26.5 32.1 7 23.3 29.2 2 66.7 66.7
Not related 10 29.4 35.7 10 33.3 41.7

Total 28 82.4  100.0 24 80.0 100.0 3 100.0 100.0
Missing 6 17.6 6 20.0

16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

$10,000 - $19,999 6 17.6 23.1 5 16.7 22.7 1 333 33.3
$20,000 - $29,999 6 17.6 23.1 5 16.7 22.7 1 33.3 33.3
$30,000 - $39,999 2 5.9 7.7 2 6.7 9.1

$40,000 - $49,000 9 26.5 34.6 7 23.3 31.8 1 33.3 33.3
$50,00 or more 3 8.8 115 3 10.0 13.6

Total 26 76.5 100.0 22 73.3 100.0 3 100.0 100.0
Missing 8 235 8 26.7
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana - Baton Rouge 18 52.9 66.7 15 50.0 65.2 2 66.7 66.7
Louisiana - Other 5 14.7 18.5 4 13.3 17.4 1 33.3 333
Alabama
Arkansas
Florida
Georgia
Mississippi
Texas
Other 4 11.8 14.8 4 13.3 17.4
Total 27 79.4  100.0 23 76.7  100.0 3 1000 100.0
Missing 7 20.6 7 23.3
17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 4 11.8 12.1 4 13.3 13.8
No 29 85.3 87.9 25 83.3 86.2 3 1000 100.0
Total 33 97.1  100.0 29 96.7 100.0 3 1000 100.0
Missing 1 29 1 3.3
::‘:Ig;;:;?ice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 2 5.9 15.4 2 6.7 16.7
No 11 32.4 84.6 10 333 83.3 1 33.3 100.0
Total 13 38.2 100.0 12 40.0 100.0 1 33.3 100.0
Missing 21 61.8 18 60.0 2 66.7
;Z(I:'\.Izaetaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very unsatisfied
Unsatisfied
Neutral 3 8.8 375 3 10.0 375
Satisfied 2 5.9 25.0 2 6.7 25.0
Very satisfied 3 8.8 37.5 3 10.0 375
Total 8 235 100.0 8 26.7 100.0
Missing 26 76.5 22 733 3 100.0
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 4 11.8 17.4 4 13.3 19.0
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 6 17.6 26.1 5 16.7 23.8 1 33.3 50.0
Not seeking employment at this time 2 5.9 8.7 2 6.7 9.5
Already had job 4 11.8 174 4 13.3 19.0
Other 7 20.6 304 6 20.0 28.6 1 33.3 50.0
Total 23 67.6  100.0 21 70.0 100.0 2 66.7  100.0
Missing 11 324 9 30.0 1 33.3
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 6 17.6 20.0 5 16.7 19.2
Yes, mandatory for my program 5 14.7 16.7 3 10.0 115 2 66.7 66.7
No 19 55.9 63.3 18 60.0 69.2 1 333 33.3
Total 30 88.2  100.0 26 86.7  100.0 3 1000 100.0
Missing 4 11.8 4 13.3
:3"‘2;?02 seek additional Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 1 29 3.0 1 3.3 34
Yes, in the future 26 76.5 78.8 23 76.7 79.3 2 66.7 66.7
No, don't plan to seek add. education 2 5.9 6.1 2 6.7 6.9
Undecided at this time 4 11.8 12.1 3 10.0 10.3 1 33.3 33.3
Total 33 97.1  100.0 29 96.7 100.0 3 100.0 100.0
Missing 1 29 1 3.3
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 16 47.1 53.3 16 53.3 59.3
Specialist's Degree 2 5.9 6.7 2 6.7 7.4
Professional Degree 3 8.8 10.0 3 10.0 111
Doctoral Degree 9 26.5 30.0 6 20.0 22.2 2 66.7 100.0
Total 30 88.2 100.0 27 90.0 100.0 2 66.7 100.0
Missing 4 11.8 3 10.0 1 33.3
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21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Grambling

LA Tech

LSU-BR 3 8.8 20.0 3 10.0 25.0

LSU-Law

LSU-Medical

LSU-Shreveport

McNeese State

Nicholls State

Northwestern

Southeastern 1 29 6.7

SU-BR 5 14.7 333 5 16.7 41.7

SU-Law 1 2.9 6.7 1 3.3 8.3

SU-NO

UNO

ULL 1 29 6.7 1 3.3 8.3

ULM

Out-of-State 4 11.8 26.7 2 6.7 16.7 2 66.7 100.0

Other LA Universities

Out-of-Countries

Total 15 44.1 100.0 12 40.0 100.0 2 66.7 100.0

Missing 19 55.9 18 60.0 1 33.3
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College of Nursing and Allied Health

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
| plan to continue working in the same

job | had before graduation 8 19.0 19.5 5 152 15.6 3 375 375
Lgizi”ntezwork inajob | recently 20 476 488 17 515 531 2 250 250
I am currently looking for a job 8 19.0 195 6 18.2 18.8 2 25.0 25.0
I don't plan to work outside the home
\I/Vp())lﬁ(rilntg continue my education before 4 95 98 3 91 94 1 125 125
Undecided at this time 1 24 2.4 1 3.0 3.1
Total 41 97.6  100.0 32 97.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
Missing 1 2.4 1 3.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 29 69.0 78.4 23 69.7 82.1 5 62.5 62.5
Somewhat related 5 11.9 135 3 9.1 10.7 2 25.0 25.0
Not related 3 7.1 8.1 2 6.1 7.1 1 12.5 12.5
Total 37 88.1 100.0 28 84.8 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
Missing 5 11.9 5 15.2
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 8 19.0 22.2 8 24.2 27.6
$20,000 - $29,999 2 4.8 5.6 2 6.1 6.9
$30,000 - $39,999 3 7.1 8.3 3 9.1 10.3
$40,000 - $49,000 3 7.1 8.3 3 9.1 10.3
$50,00 or more 20 47.6 55.6 13 39.4 44.8 6 75.0  100.0
Total 36 85.7 100.0 29 87.9 100.0 6 75.0 100.0
Missing 6 14.3 4 121 2 25.0
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16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana - Baton Rouge 26 61.9 65.0 19 57.6 61.3 6 75.0 75.0
Louisiana - Other 9 21.4 22.5 7 21.2 22.6 2 25.0 25.0
Alabama
Arkansas
Florida
Georgia
Mississippi
Texas 1 2.4 2.5 1 3.0 3.2
Other 4 9.5 10.0 4 12.1 12.9
Total 40 95.2 100.0 31 93.9 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
Missing 2 4.8 2 6.1
17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 8 19.0 19.0 8 24.2 24.2
No 34 81.0 81.0 25 75.8 75.8 8 100.0 100.0
Total 42 100.0 100.0 33 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
::nbslg;;‘sez?ice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 2 4.8 14.3 2 6.1 15.4
No 12 28.6 85.7 11 33.3 84.6
Total 14 33.3 100.0 13 39.4 100.0
Missing 28 66.7 20 60.6 8 100.0
;:;,‘.’iscaetaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very unsatisfied
Unsatisfied
Neutral 6 14.3 50.0 5 15.2 455
Satisfied 4 9.5 33.3 4 12.1 36.4
Very satisfied 2 4.8 16.7 2 6.1 18.2
Total 12 28.6  100.0 11 33.3 100.0
Missing 30 71.4 22 66.7 8 100.0
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17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 4 9.5 13.8 2 6.1 8.7 2 25.0 40.0
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 2 4.8 6.9 2 6.1 8.7
Not seeking employment at this time 2 4.8 6.9 2 6.1 8.7
Already had job 13 31.0 44.8 10 30.3 43.5 2 25.0 40.0
Other 8 19.0 27.6 7 21.2 30.4 1 12.5 20.0
Total 29 69.0 100.0 23 69.7 100.0 5 62.5 100.0
Missing 13 31.0 10 30.3 3 375
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 5 11.9 13.2 5 15.2 16.7
Yes, mandatory for my program 9 21.4 23.7 8 24.2 26.7 1 125 14.3
No 24 57.1 63.2 17 51.5 56.7 6 75.0 85.7
Total 38 90.5 100.0 30 90.9 100.0 7 87.5 100.0
Missing 4 9.5 3 9.1 1 12.5
ZZ'UZZ?O:! seek additional Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 3 7.1 7.1 3 9.1 9.1
Yes, in the future 32 76.2 76.2 27 81.8 81.8 4 50.0 50.0
No, don't plan to seek add. education 2 4.8 4.8 1 3.0 3.0 1 125 125
Undecided at this time 5 11.9 11.9 2 6.1 6.1 3 375 375
Total 42 100.0 100.0 33 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 19 45.2 50.0 19 57.6 61.3
Specialist's Degree 1 2.4 2.6 1 3.0 3.2
Professional Degree 3 7.1 7.9 2 6.1 6.5
Doctoral Degree 15 35.7 39.5 9 27.3 29.0 6 75.0 100.0
Total 38 90.5 100.0 31 93.9 100.0 6 75.0 100.0
4 9.5 2 6.1 2 25.0
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21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Grambling

LA Tech

LSU-BR

LSU-Law

LSU-Medical

LSU-Shreveport

McNeese State 1 2.4 6.7 1 3.0 8.3

Nicholls State

Northwestern

Southeastern 2 4.8 13.3 2 6.1 16.7

SU-BR 5 11.9 333 3 9.1 25.0 2 25.0 66.7
SU-Law

SU-NO

UNO

ULL 1 24 6.7 1 3.0 8.3

ULM

Out-of-State 5 11.9 333 4 121 33.3 1 12.5 33.3
Other LA Universities 1 2.4 6.7 1 3.0 8.3

Out-of-Countries

Total 15 35.7 100.0 12 36.4 100.0 3 37.5 100.0

Missing 27 64.3 21 63.6 5 62.5
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Online

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

| plan to continue working in the same

job I had before graduation
| plan to work in a job I recently
obtained

I am currently looking for a job 5 22.7 23.8 1 25.0 25.0 4 23.5 25.0

13 59.1 61.9 3 75.0 75.0 10 58.8 62.5

1 45 4.8

I don't plan to work outside the home

| plan to continue my education before

working 1 4.5 4.8 1 5.9 6.3
Undecided at this time 1 4.5 4.8 1 5.9 6.3
Total 21 95.5 100.0 4 100.0 100.0 16 94.1 100.0
Missing 1 4.5 1 5.9
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 13 59.1 61.9 3 75.0 75.0 10 58.8 62.5
Somewhat related 4 18.2 19.0 3 17.6 18.8
Not related 4 18.2 19.0 1 25.0 25.0 3 17.6 18.8
Total 21 95.5 100.0 4 100.0 100.0 16 94.1  100.0
Missing 1 4.5 1 59
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999

$20,000 - $29,999 1 45 5.3 1 25.0 25.0

$30,000 - $39,999 3 13.6 15.8 3 17.6 21.4
$40,000 - $49,000 10 455 52.6 2 50.0 50.0 7 41.2 50.0
$50,00 or more 5 22.7 26.3 1 25.0 25.0 4 235 28.6
Total 19 86.4  100.0 4 100.0 100.0 14 82.4  100.0
Missing 3 13.6 3 17.6
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16d. Job Location? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Louisiana - Baton Rouge 17 77.3 85.0 4 100.0 100.0 12 70.6 80.0
Louisiana - Other 2 9.1 10.0 2 11.8 13.3
Alabama

Arkansas

Florida

Georgia 1 45 5.0 1 5.9 6.7
Mississippi

Texas

Other

Total 20 90.9 100.0 4 100.0 100.0 15 88.2  100.0
Missing 2 9.1 2 11.8

17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes

No 21 95.5 100.0 4 100.0 100.0 16 94.1  100.0
Total 21 95.5 100.0 4 100.0 100.0 16 94.1  100.0
Missing 1 45 1 5.9

17b. Car Service helped obtain

a Total Undergraduate Graduate
employment

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes

No 8 36.4 100.0 1 25.0 100.0 6 35.3 100.0
Total 8 36.4 100.0 1 25.0 100.0 6 35.3 100.0
Missing 14 63.6 3 75.0 11 64.7

17c. Satisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Service?
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Very unsatisfied

Unsatisfied

Neutral 1 4.5 20.0 1 5.9 25.0
Satisfied 2 9.1 40.0 1 5.9 25.0
Very satisfied 2 9.1 40.0 2 11.8 50.0
Total 5 22.7 100.0 4 235 100.0
Missing 17 77.3 4 100.0 13 76.5
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17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 2 9.1 14.3 2 11.8 18.2
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help
Not seeking employment at this time
Already had job 10 455 71.4 2 50.0 100.0 8 47.1 72.7
Other 2 9.1 14.3 1 5.9 9.1
Total 14 63.6  100.0 2 50.0 100.0 11 64.7  100.0
Missing 8 36.4 2 50.0 6 35.3
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 2 9.1 10.0 1 25.0 25.0 1 5.9 6.7
Yes, mandatory for my program 1 4.5 5.0
No 17 77.3 85.0 3 75.0 75.0 14 82.4 93.3
Total 20 90.9 100.0 4 100.0 100.0 15 88.2  100.0
Missing 2 9.1 2 11.8
ZZ'UZZ?O:! seek additional Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 3 13.6 14.3 1 25.0 25.0 2 11.8 125
Yes, in the future 9 40.9 42.9 3 75.0 75.0 5 29.4 31.3
No, don't plan to seek add. education 6 27.3 28.6 6 35.3 37.5
Undecided at this time 3 13.6 14.3 3 17.6 18.8
Total 21 95.5 100.0 4 100.0 100.0 16 94.1 100.0
Missing 1 45 1 5.9
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 4 18.2 23.5 3 75.0 75.0 1 5.9 8.3
Specialist's Degree 1 45 5.9 1 5.9 8.3
Professional Degree 3 13.6 17.6 1 25.0 25.0 2 11.8 16.7
Doctoral Degree 9 40.9 52.9 8 47.1 66.7
Total 17 77.3 100.0 4 100.0 100.0 12 70.6  100.0
Missing 5 22.7 5 29.4
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21. Plan to attend Grad School®

Grambling

LA Tech
LSU-BR
LSU-Law
LSU-Medical
LSU-Shreveport
McNeese State
Nicholls State
Northwestern
Southeastern
SU-BR

SU-Law

SU-NO

UNO

ULL

ULM
Out-of-State
Other LA Universities

Out-of-Countries

Number

1

Total
%
4.5

45

18.2

4.5

45
4.5

Valid %
111

111

44.4

111

111
111

Undergraduate

Number

%

25.0

25.0

25.0

Valid %

33.3

33.3

33.3

Number

1

Graduate

%
5.9

17.6
33.3

5.9

59

Valid %

16.7

50.0
100.0

16.7

16.7

Total

40.9

100.0

75.0

100.0

35.3

100.0

Missing

13

50.1

25.0

11

64.7
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Other

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
| plan to continue working in the same

job I had before graduation 10 18.9 20.0 8 18.6 19.0 2 25.0 28.6
ngi”nteodwork In a job | recently 20 377 400 16 372 381 3 375 429
I am currently looking for a job 15 28.3 30.0 14 32.6 33.3 1 125 14.3
I don't plan to work outside the home 1 1.9 2.0 1 2.3 2.4
\Ilvp())lﬁ(rilntg continue my education before 1 19 20 1 23 24
Undecided at this time 3 5.7 6.0 2 4.7 4.8 1 12.5 14.3
Total 50 94.3  100.0 42 97.7  100.0 7 87.5  100.0
Missing 3 5.7 1 2.3 1 12.5
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 15 28.3 375 13 30.2 38.2 2 25.0 40.0
Somewhat related 10 18.9 25.0 7 16.3 20.6 3 375 60.0
Not related 15 28.3 375 14 32.6 41.2
Total 40 75.5 100.0 34 79.1  100.0 5 62.5  100.0
Missing 13 24.5 9 20.9 3 375
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 6 11.3 14.3 5 11.6 15.2 1 12.5 14.3
$20,000 - $29,999 9 17.0 21.4 9 20.9 27.3
$30,000 - $39,999 5 9.4 11.9 5 11.6 15.2
$40,000 - $49,000 7 13.2 16.7 4 9.3 12.1 2 25.0 28.6
$50,00 or more 15 28.3 35.7 10 23.3 30.3 4 50.0 57.1
Total 42 79.2  100.0 33 76.7  100.0 7 87.5  100.0
Missing 11 20.8 10 23.3 1 12.5

41



Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana - Baton Rouge 28 52.8 70.0 26 60.5 74.3 2 25.0 40.0
Louisiana - Other 9 17.0 22.5 8 18.6 22.9 1 12.5 20.0
Alabama
Arkansas
Florida 1 1.9 2.5 1 2.3 29
Georgia
Mississippi
Texas 1 1.9 2.5 1 12.5 20.0
Other 1 1.9 2.5 1 12.5 20.0
Total 40 75.5 100.0 35 81.4  100.0 5 62.5 100.0
Missing 13 245 8 18.6 3 375
17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 12 22.6 23.5 11 25.6 25.6 1 12.5 14.3
No 39 73.6 76.5 32 74.4 74.4 6 75.0 85.7
Total 51 96.2  100.0 43 100.0 100.0 7 87.5  100.0
Missing 2 3.8 1 12.5
::nbp;lgsr:\seigice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 3 5.7 12.5 3 7.0 14.3
No 21 39.6 87.5 18 41.9 85.7 2 25.0 100.0
Total 24 45.3 100.0 21 48.8 100.0 2 25.0 100.0
Missing 29 54.7 22 51.2 6 75.0
;Z;iaetisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very unsatisfied 1 1.9 5.6 1 2.3 6.3
Unsatisfied
Neutral 11 20.8 61.1 10 23.3 62.5 1 12.5 50.0
Satisfied 1 1.9 5.6 1 2.3 6.3
Very satisfied 5 9.4 27.8 4 9.3 25.0 1 125 50.0
Total 18 34.0 100.0 16 37.2 100.0 2 25.0 100.0
Missing 35 66.0 27 62.8 6 75.0
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17d. Why Career Service not used® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 6 11.3 17.1 6 14.0 20.7
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 4 7.5 11.4 3 7.0 10.3 1 125 16.7
Not seeking employment at this time 3 5.7 8.6 2 4.7 6.9 1 125 16.7
Already had job 12 22.6 34.3 9 20.9 31.0 3 375 50.0
Other 10 18.9 28.6 9 20.9 31.0 1 125 16.7
Total 35 66.0 100.0 29 67.4 100.0 6 75.0 100.0
Missing 18 34.0 14 32.6 2 25.0
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 10 18.9 23.8 10 23.3 28.6
Yes, mandatory for my program 9 17.0 214 8 18.6 22.9 1 12.5 16.7
No 23 43.4 54.8 17 39.5 48.6 5 62.5 83.3
Total 42 79.2  100.0 35 81.4  100.0 6 75.0 100.0
Missing 11 20.8 8 18.6 2 25.0
:z.u':::cri‘otr: seek additional Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 2 3.8 4.3 2 4.7 5.0
Yes, in the future 30 56.6 63.8 28 65.1 70.0 2 25.0 28.6
No, don't plan to seek add. education 8 151 17.0 5 11.6 125 3 37.5 42.9
Undecided at this time 7 13.2 14.9 5 11.6 12.5 2 25.0 28.6
Total 47 88.7 100.0 40 93.0 100.0 7 87.5  100.0
Missing 6 11.3 3 7.0 1 12.5
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 26 49.1 63.4 26 60.5 72.2
Specialist's Degree
Professional Degree
Doctoral Degree 15 28.3 36.6 10 23.3 27.8 4 50.0 100.0
Total 41 77.4 100.0 36 83.7 100.0 4 50.0 100.0
Missing 12 22.6 7 16.3 4 50.0
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21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Grambling

LA Tech

LSU-BR 1 1.9 111 1 2.3 125

LSU-Law

LSU-Medical

LSU-Shreveport

McNeese State

Nicholls State

Northwestern

Southeastern

SU-BR 7 13.2 77.8 6 14.0 75.0 1 12.5 100.0

SU-Law

SU-NO

UNO

ULL

ULM

Out-of-State 1 1.9 111 1 2.3 12.5

Other LA Universities

Out-of-Countries

Total 9 17.0 100.0 8 18.6  100.0 1 12.5 100.0

Missing 44 83.0 35 81.4 7 87.5
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Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 3 1.2% 5 2.0% 8 3.2% 24 9.6% 113 45.4% 96 38.6%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 2 .8% 4 1.6% 4 1.6% 29 11.6% 106 42.2% 106 42.2%
§t4u' dzei'rt] f}f;gﬁ”:}ﬁ'}’ig;epamd for grad 6 2.4% 4 1.6% 3 1.2% 31 12.4% 99 39.6% 107 42.8%
if'mzriﬁggi‘:] tsrgfess“s’:;en responsibilities 2 8% 2 0.8% 2 0.8% 21 8.6% 110 44.9% 108 44.1%
égéz?v‘fl;"gﬁ)bu'gz ;%:;Eirr?gss myself 2 8% 2 0.8% 1 0.4% 24 9.7% 104 421% 114 46.2%
i;s'?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'“cu't“ra' and global 4 1.6% 2 0.8% 10 4.0% 32 13.0% 107 43.3% 92 37.2%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r’t';ed a basic knowledge in the 4 1.6% 6 2.4% 4 1.6% 34 13.7% 106 42.7% 94 37.9%
i,ih\ille;r?.;e;&ng;g?nngttggthers to study 1 4% 6 2.4% 5 2.0% 33 13.4% 93 377% 109 44.1%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 1 4% 7 2.8% 8 3.2% 25 10.1% 100 40.5% 106 42.9%

students
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Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 3 1.6% 3 1.6% 4 2.1% 17 8.9% 87 45.5% 77 40.3%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 2 1.1% 1 0.5% 4 2.1% 18 9.5% 80 42.1% 85 44.7%
§t4u' dzei'rt] f}f;gﬁ”:}ﬁ'}’ig;epamd for grad 4 2.1% 2 1.1% 3 1.6% 20 10.5% 77 40.5% 84 44.2%
if'mzriﬁggi‘:] tsrgfess“s’:;en responsibilities 2 1.1% 1 0.5% 2 1.1% 15 8.1% 83 44.6% 83 44.6%
égéz?v‘fl;"gﬁ)bu'gz ;%:;Eirr?gss myself 2 1.1% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 15 7.9% 81 42.9% 90 47.6%
i;s%ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'“c“'t“ra' and global 3 1.6% 2 1.1% 7 3.7% 21 11.1% 84 44.4% 72 38.1%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r’t';ed a basic knowledge in the 2 1.1% 2 1.1% 3 1.6% 23 12.2% 88 46.8% 70 37.2%
\i’iﬁ\i’xgﬁ;e;&”g;gfn”gttggthers to study 1 5% 5 2.6% 4 2.1% 21 11.1% 71 37.6% 87 46.0%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 1 5% 5 2.6% 6 3.2% 18 9.5% 73 38.6% 86 45.5%

students
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Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 2 3.9% 3 5.9% 6 11.8% 23 45.1% 17 33.3%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 3 5.6% 0 .0% 8 14.8% 25 46.3% 18 33.3%
24. Feltadequately prepared for grad 2 3.8% 2 3.8% 0 0.0% 8 15.1% 20 37.7% 21 39.6%
study in my major field

if'mzriﬁggi‘:] tsrgfess“s’:;en responsibilities 0 0% 1 1.9% 0 0.0% 4 7.7% 25 48.1% 22 42.3%
égéz?v‘fl;"gﬁ)bu'gz ;%:;Eirr?gss myself 0 0% 1 1.9% 1 1.9% 6 11.5% 21 40.4% 23 44.2%
i;s'?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.8% 10 19.2% 22 42.3% 18 34.6%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r’t';ed a basic knowledge in the 2 3.8% 4 7.5% 0 0.0% 10 18.9% 15 28.3% 22 41.5%
i,ih\ille;r?.;e;&ng;g?nngttggthers to study 0 0% 1 1.9% 1 1.9% 10 19.2% 21 40.4% 19 36.5%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 2 3.8% 2 3.8% 6 11.5% 25 48.1% 17 32.7%

students
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College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 4 36.4% 6 54.5%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 2 18.2% 6 54.5% 3 27.3%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gj“;}fr"f’igaepared for grad 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 18.2% 5 45.5% 4 36.4%
if'mzriﬁg;i‘:] tsrgfess“s?;i responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0% 6 60.0% 3 30.0%
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 5 45.5% 5 45.5%
effectively through speaking

i;s?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 6 54.5% 4 36.4%
ﬁt?'egf‘;‘r’t';e" a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 3 27.3% 5 45.5% 2 18.2%
fvih\i’r\f‘;‘;ﬁfg&”gg?ﬂ”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 18.2% 3 27.3% 6 54.5%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 91% 5 45.5% 5 45.5%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 40.0% 6 60.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 1 10.0% 6 60.0% 3 30.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0% 5 50.0% 4 40.0%
study in my major field

25. Prepared to assur_ne responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 66.7% 3 33.3%
of my chosen profession

26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 50.0% 5 50.0%
effectively through speaking

21. Develop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 60.0% 4 40.0%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0% 2 20.0% 5 50.0% 2 20.0%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0% 3 30.0% 6 60.0%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 50.0% 5 50.0%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

24. Felt adequately prepared for grad

Cudy in my major Held 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
if'mzriﬁg;ﬁ tsrgfess“s’:;i responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
iﬁngvveﬁ'y‘mbu'gﬁ ;‘:):;‘Eifgss myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
i;s'?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'“cu't“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r‘t';ed a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
fvih\i’r\f‘;‘;ﬁfg&”gg?ﬂ”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Business

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 14 60.9% 7 30.4%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 1 4.3% 13 56.5% 9 39.1%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gj“;}fr"f’igaepared for grad 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 13.6% 13 59.1% 6 27.3%
if'mzriﬁg;i‘:] tsrgfess“s?;i responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 8.7% 16 69.6% 5 21.7%
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 13.0% 14 60.9% 6 26.1%
effectively through speaking

i;s?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 13.6% 15 68.2% 4 18.2%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r‘t';ed a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 2 8.7% 14 60.9% 6 26.1%
fv?th\i’:Z‘;ﬁfg&”gg?ﬂ”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 14 60.9% 8 34.8%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 13.0% 11 47 8% 9 39.1%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Business

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 14 60.9% 7 30.4%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 1 4.3% 13 56.5% 9 39.1%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gj“;}fr"f’igaepared for grad 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 13.6% 13 59.1% 6 27.3%
if'mzriﬁg;i‘:] tsrgfess“s?;i responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 8.7% 16 69.6% 5 21.7%
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 13.0% 14 60.9% 6 26.1%
effectively through speaking

i;s?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 13.6% 15 68.2% 4 18.2%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r‘t';ed a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 2 8.7% 14 60.9% 6 26.1%
fv?th\i’:Z‘;ﬁfg&”gg?ﬂ”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 14 60.9% 8 34.8%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 13.0% 11 47 8% 9 39.1%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Business

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

24. Felt adequately prepared for grad

Cudy in my major Held 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
if'mzriﬁg;ﬁ tsrgfess“s?;i responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
iﬁngvveﬁ'y‘mbu'gﬁ ;‘:):;‘Eifgss myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
i;s?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ﬁgég‘fgl:t'ged a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
fv?th\i’:Z‘;ﬁfg&”gg?ﬂ”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Sciences and Engineering

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 9.3% 3 7.0% 18 41.9% 18 41.9%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 6 14.0% 24 55.8% 12 27.9%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gj“;}fr"f’igaepared for grad 1 2.3% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 6 14.0% 20 46.5% 15 34.9%
if'mzriﬁg;i‘:] tsrgfess“s’:;en responsibilities 1 2.3% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 6 14.0% 24 55.8% 11 25.6%
iﬁngvveﬁ'y‘mbu'gﬁ ;‘:):;‘Eifgss myself 1 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 14.0% 21 48.8% 15 34.9%
i;s'?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'“cu't“ra' and global 1 2.3% 0 0.0% 2 4.7% 11 25.6% 19 44.2% 10 23.3%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r‘t';ed a basic knowledge in the 2 4.8% 1 2.4% 1 2.4% 11 26.2% 15 35.7% 12 28.6%
fv?th\i’:Z‘;ﬁfg&”gg?ﬂ”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 13 30.2% 15 34.9% 14 32.6%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 3 7.0% 6 14.0% 19 44.2% 15 34.9%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Sciences and Engineering

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 7.1% 1 3.6% 12 42.9% 13 46.4%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 1 3.6% 5 17.9% 13 46.4% 9 32.1%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gj“;}fr"f’igaepared for grad 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 1 3.6% 4 14.3% 11 39.3% 11 39.3%
if'mzriﬁg;i‘:] tsrgfess“s’:;en responsibilities 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 1 3.6% 4 14.3% 14 50.0% 8 28.6%
iﬁngvveﬁ'y‘mbu'gﬁ ;‘:):;‘Eifgss myself 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 10.7% 14 50.0% 10 35.7%
i;s?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 2 7.1% 7 25.0% 12 42.9% 6 21.4%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r‘t';ed a basic knowledge in the 1 3.7% 0 0.0% 1 3.7% 6 22.2% 11 40.7% 8 29.6%
fv?th\i’:Z‘;ﬁfg&”gg?ﬂ”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 1 3.6% 7 25.0% 10 35.7% 10 35.7%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 2 7.1% 3 10.7% 12 42.9% 11 39.3%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Sciences and Engineering

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 13.3% 2 13.3% 6 40.0% 5 33.3%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 1 6.7% 11 73.3% 3 20.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 13.3% 9 60.0% 4 26.7%
study in my major field

25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 13.3% 10 66.7% 3 20.0%
of my chosen profession

26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 20.0% 7 46.7% 5 33.3%
effectively through speaking

21. Develop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 26.7% 7 46.7% 4 26.7%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 1 6.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 5 33.3% 4 26.7% 4 26.7%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study -, 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 40.0% 5 33.3% 4 26.7%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 3 20.0% 7 16.7% 4 26.7%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 1 2.2% 2 4.4% 3 6.7% 18 40.0% 21 46.7%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 2 4.4% 13 28.9% 30 66.7%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gj“;}fr"f’igaepared for grad 2 4.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 8.9% 13 28.9% 26 57.8%
ifm@riﬁgg‘z‘:‘ tsrgfess“s’:;i responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4.4% 12 26.7% 31 68.9%
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4.4% 15 33.3% 28 62.2%
effectively through speaking

i;s?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4.4% 1 2.2% 15 33.3% 27 60.0%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r‘t';ed a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 1 2.3% 17 38.6% 25 56.8%
fv?th\i’:Z‘;ﬁfg&”gg?ﬂ”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 9 20.5% 34 77.3%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4.4% 11 24.4% 32 71.1%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.6% 2 5.3% 17 44.7% 18 47.4%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 0 0.0% 13 34.2% 25 65.8%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gj“;}fr"f’igaepared for grad 1 2.6% 2 4.4% 0 0.0% 2 5.3% 12 31.6% 23 60.5%
if'mzriﬁg;i‘:] tsrgfess“s?;i responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.6% 12 31.6% 25 65.8%
iﬁngvveﬁ'y‘mbu'gﬁ ;‘:):;‘Eifgss myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.6% 13 34.2% 24 63.2%
i;s?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.6% 1 2.6% 15 39.5% 21 55.3%
ﬁt?'egf‘;‘r’t';e" a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.7% 16 43.2% 20 54.1%
fv?th\i’:Z‘;ﬁfg&”gg?ﬂ”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.7% 8 21.6% 28 75.7%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 539 9 23,70 27 71.1%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 3 60.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 4 80.0%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gj“;}fr"f’igaepared for grad 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 3 60.0%
if'mzriﬁg;i‘:] tsrgfess“s?;i responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 100.0%
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0%
effectively through speaking

i;s?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 100.0%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r‘t';ed a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 100.0%
fvih\i’r\f‘;‘;ﬁfg&”gg?ﬂ”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 1 3.6% 6 21.4% 13 46.4% 7 25.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 1 3.6% 1 3.6% 1 3.6% 6 21.4% 7 25.0% 12 42.9%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gj“;}fr"f’igaepared for grad 1 3.6% 1 3.6% 1 3.6% 5 17.9% 12 42.9% 8 28.6%
if'mzriﬁg;i‘:] tsrgfess“s?;i responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 11.1% 12 44.4% 12 44.4%
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 14.8% 10 37.0% 13 48.1%
effectively through speaking

i;s?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 1 3.6% 1 3.6% 4 14.3% 3 10.7% 10 35.7% 9 32.1%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r‘t';ed a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 3 10.7% 12 42.9% 12 42.9%
fvih\i’r\f‘;‘;ﬁfg&”gg?ﬂ”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 1 3.6% 3 10.7% 6 21.4% 10 35.7% 8 28.6%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 2 7.1% 2 7.1% 2 7.1% 11 39.3% 11 39.3%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 1 4.2% 5 20.8% 10 41.7% 7 29.2%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 1 4.2% 4 16.7% 6 25.0% 12 50.0%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gj“;}fr"f’igaepared for grad 1 4.2% 1 4.2% 1 4.2% 3 12.5% 11 45.8% 7 29.2%
if'mzriﬁg;i‘:] tsrgfess“s?;i responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 8.7% 10 43.5% 11 47.8%
iﬁngvveﬁ'y‘mbu'gﬁ ;‘:):;‘Eifgss myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 8.7% 9 39.1% 12 52.2%
i;s'?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'“cu't“ra' and global 0 0.0% 1 4.2% 3 12.5% 2 8.3% 9 37.5% 9 37.5%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r‘t';ed a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 3 12.5% 11 45.8% 9 37.5%
fvih\i’r\f‘;‘;ﬁfg&”gg?ﬂ”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 1 4.2% 3 12.5% 4 16.7% 10 41.7% 6 25.0%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 1 4.29 2 8.3% 2 8.3% 11 45.8% 8 33.3%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 1 33.3% 0 .0% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 1 33.3%
study in my major field

25. Prepared to assur_ne responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 1 33.3%
of my chosen profession

26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 1 33.3%
effectively through speaking

i;s%ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0.0%
ﬁt?'egf‘;‘r’t';e" a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 100.0%
29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 2 66.7%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 66.7%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Nursing and Allied Health

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 2 5.4% 2 5.4% 0 0.0% 2 5.4% 17 45.9% 14 37.8%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 1 2.7% 1 2.7% 1 2.7% 5 13.5% 19 51.4% 10 27.0%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gj“;}fr"f’igaepared for grad 2 5.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 4 10.5% 19 50.0% 12 31.6%
if'mzriﬁg;i‘:] tsrgfess“s’:;en responsibilities 1 2.6% 1 2.6% 1 2.6% 2 5.3% 18 47.4% 15 39.5%
26. Develop ability to express myself 1 2.6% 1 2.6% 1 2.6% 2 5.3% 19 50.0% 14 36.8%
effectively through speaking

i;s'?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'“cu't“ra' and global 1 2.6% 1 2.6% 2 5.3% 5 13.2% 18 47.4% 11 28.9%
ﬁgég‘fgl:t'ged a basic knowledge in the 2 5.3% 2 5.3% 0 0.0% 5 13.2% 19 50.0% 10 26.3%
ﬁh\i’r\fZ‘;ﬁfg&”ggren”gttggthers to study 1 2.6% 3 7.9% 1 2.6% 4 10.5% 17 44.7% 12 31.6%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 1 2.6% 3 7.9% 1 2.6% 3 7.9% 19 50.0% 11 28.9%

students
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Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

College of Nursing and Allied Health

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 2 6.9% 2 6.9% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 13 44.8% 11 37.9%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 1 3.6% 1 3.6% 1 3.6% 2 7.1% 15 53.6% 8 28.6%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gj“;}fr"f’igaepared for grad 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 2 6.9% 15 51.7% 10 34.5%
if'mzriﬁg;i‘:] tsrgfess“s’:;en responsibilities 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 13 44.8% 12 41.4%
26. Develop ability to express myself 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 15 51.7% 11 37.9%
effectively through speaking

i;s'?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'“cu't“ra' and global 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 3 10.3% 14 48.3% 9 31.0%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r‘t';ed a basic knowledge in the 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 3 10.3% 15 51.7% 9 31.0%
fvih\i’r\f‘;‘;ﬁfg&”gg?ﬂ”g:gﬁthem to study 1 3.4% 3 10.3% 0 0.0% 2 6.9% 12 41.4% 11 37.9%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 1 3.4% 3 10.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 13 44.8% 11 37.9%

students
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College of Nursing and Allied Health

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 14.3% 3 42.9% 3 42.9%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 3 37.5% 3 37.5% 2 25.0%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gj“;}fr"f’igaepared for grad 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 25.0% 3 37.5% 2 25.0%
if'mzriﬁg;i‘:] tsrgfess“s?;i responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 4 50.0% 3 37.5%
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 3 37.5% 3 37.5%
effectively through speaking

i;s?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 2 25.0% 3 37.5% 2 25.0%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r‘t';ed a basic knowledge in the 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 2 25.0% 3 37.5% 1 12.5%
fvih\i’r\f‘;‘;ﬁfg&”gg?ﬂ”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 2 25.0% 4 50.0% 1 12.5%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 2 25 0% 5 62.5% 0 0.0%

students
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Online

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 1 5.3% 1 5.3% 3 15.8% 8 42.1% 6 31.6%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 2 9.5% 0 .0% 1 4.8% 8 38.1% 10 47.6%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 40.0% 10 50.0%
study in my major field

25. Prepared to assur_ne responsibilities 0 0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 1 5 0% 8 40.0% 10 50.0%
of my chosen profession

26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 40.0% 11 55.0%
effectively through speaking

21. Develop multicultural and global 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 15.0% 8 40.0% 8 40.0%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 3 14.3% 7 33.3% 9 42.9%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0% 2 10.0% 7 35.0% 9 45.0%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 5 10.0% 2 10.0% 1 5.0% 8 40.0% 7 35.0%

students

66



Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

Online

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0%
study in my major field

25. Prepared to assur_ne responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 25 0% 1 25.0% 5 50.0%
of my chosen profession

26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0%
effectively through speaking

21. Develop multicultural and global 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 2 50.0%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 1 25 0% 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 25 0%

students
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Online

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 1 7.1% 1 7.1% 7 50.0% 4 28.6%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 2 12.5% 0 .0% 1 6.3% 7 43.8% 6 37.5%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gq“;}ﬁ“f’ig’laepared for grad 0 0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 40.0% 7 46.7%
if'mzriﬁggi‘:] tsrgfess“s’gi responsibilities 0 0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 46.7% 7 46.7%
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 46.7% 7 46.7%
effectively through speaking

21. Develop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 20.0% 7 46.7% 5 33.3%
perspectives

ﬁt?égf‘;‘r’t';ed a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 2 12.5% 0 0.0% 2 12.5% 6 37.5% 6 37.5%
29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 7 46.7% 6 40.0%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 8 53.3% 5 33.3%

students
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Other

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 11.6% 21 48.8% 17 39.5%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 6 14.0% 16 37.2% 20 46.5%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gq“;}ﬁ“f’ig’laepared for grad 0 0% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 7 16.3% 9 20.9% 26 60.5%
if'mzriﬁg;i‘:] tgrgfess“s?;i responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 10.3% 14 35.9% 21 53.8%
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 15.0% 12 30.0% 22 55.00%
effectively through speaking

i;s?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 12.5% 16 40.0% 19 47.5%
ﬁgég‘fgl:t'ged a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 14.6% 17 41.5% 18 43.9%
fvih\i’r\f‘;‘;ﬁfg&”gg&”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 10.0% 18 45.0% 18 45.0%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 17.9% 16 41.0% 16 41.0%

students
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Other

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 14.3% 16 45.7% 14 40.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 1 2.9% 5 14.3% 13 37.1% 16 45.7%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gq“;}ﬁ“f’ig’laepared for grad 0 0% 0 0.0% 1 2.9% 5 14.3% 8 22.9% 21 60.0%
if'mzriﬁg;i‘:] tgrgfess“s?;i responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 12.5% 11 34.4% 17 53.1%
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 14.7% 10 29.4% 19 55.9%
effectively through speaking

i;s?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 14.7% 12 35.3% 17 50.0%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r’t';ed a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 14.7% 15 44.1% 14 41.2%
fv?th\i’:Z‘;ﬁfg&”gg&”g:gﬁthem to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 11.8% 14 41.2% 16 47.1%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 21.2% 12 36.4% 14 42.4%

students
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Other

Within my degree program or Not applicable Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 71.4% 2 28.6%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 1 14.3% 3 42.9% 3 42.9%
it“u' ds/ei: ﬁ;gj“;}fr"f’igaepared for grad 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 28.6% 1 14.3% 4 57.1%
if'mzriﬁg;ﬁ tsrgfess“s’:;i responsibilities 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 50.0% 3 50.0%
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 16.7% 2 33.3% 3 50.0%
effectively through speaking

i;s?)ee‘éfi'\‘/’epsm“'"c“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 66.7% 2 33.3%
ﬁt?égf‘;‘r‘t';ed a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 16.7% 2 33.3% 3 50.0%
29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 66.7% 2 33.3%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 66.7% 2 33.3%

students
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Satisfaction with Academic Services N/A or Did not use  Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied
All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
31. Academic advising in Department 11 4.5% 8 3.2% 6 2.4% 49 19.8% 101 40.9% 72 29.1%
32. Departmental Computer Services 34 13.8% 4 1.6% 9 3.6% 44 17.8% 98 39.7% 58 23.5%
33. John B Cade Library 13 5.3% 4 1.6% 5 2.0% 43 17.4% 113 45.7% 69 27.9%
34. Library Services within Professional 37 15.2% 1 0.4% 3 1.2% 44 18.0% 99 40.6% 60 24.6%
Schools/Academic Units

35. Computer Center Services 43 17.8% 3 1.2% 4 1.7% 35 14.5% 99 41.1% 57 23.7%
36. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 42 17.5% 2 0.8% 2 0.8% 40 16.7% 93 38.8% 61 25.4%
37. Bookstore 6 2.5% 5 2.1% 4 1.7% 35 14.6% 119 49.6% 71 29.6%
38. Graduate School Office 57 23.7% 3 1.2% 5 2.1% 42 17.4% 82 34.0% 52 21.6%
39. International Student Advisory Services 79 33.2% 1 0.4% 1 0.4% 45 18.9% 72 30.3% 40 16.8%
Satisfaction with Academic Services N/A or Did not use  Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied
All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
31. Academic advising in Department 8 4.3% 4 2.1% 5 2.7% 37 19.8% 73 39.0% 60 32.1%
32. Departmental Computer Services 22 11.8% 1 0.5% 7 3.7% 34 18.2% 73 39.0% 50 26.7%
33. John B Cade Library 6 3.2% 3 1.6% 3 1.6% 35 18.7% 84 44.9% 56 29.9%
34. Library Services within Professional 25 13.5% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 34 18.4% 76 41.1% 48 25.9%
Schools/Academic Units

35. Computer Center Services 27 14.7% 1 0.5% 3 1.6% 26 14.1% 77 41.8% 50 27.2%
36. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 28 15.5% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 32 17.7% 69 38.1% 50 27.6%
37. Bookstore 1 0.6% 2 1.1% 4 2.2% 30 16.7% 88 48.9% 55 30.6%
38. Graduate School Office 53 29.3% 1 .6% 2 1.1% 35 19.3% 56 30.9% 34 18.8%
39. International Student Advisory Services 58 32.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 39 21.8% 51 28.5% 30 16.8%
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Satisfaction with Academic Services N/A or Did not use  Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied
All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
31. Academic advising in Department 3 5.7% 4 7.5% 1 1.9% 10 18.9% 24 45.3% 11 20.8%
32. Departmental Computer Services 12 22.6% 3 5.7% 2 3.8% 9 17.0% 21 39.6% 6 11.3%
33. John B Cade Library 7 13.2% 1 1.9% 2 3.8% 7 13.2% 24 45.3% 12 22.6%
34. Library Services within Professional 12 22.6% 1 1.9% 1 1.9% 8 15.1% 19 35.8% 12 22.6%
Schools/Academic Units

35. Computer Center Services 16 31.4% 2 3.9% 1 2.0% 8 15.7% 17 33.3% 7 13.7%
36. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 14 26.9% 2 3.8% 0 0.0% 7 13.5% 20 38.5% 9 17.3%
37. Bookstore 5 9.3% 3 5.6% 0 0.0% 4 7.4% 26 48.1% 16 29.6%
38. Graduate School Office 4 7.5% 2 3.8% 2 3.8% 6 11.3% 22 41.5% 17 32.1%
39. International Student Advisory Services 21 40.4% 1 1.9% 0 0.0% 5 9.6% 16 30.8% 9 17.3%
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Satisfaction with Administrative Services N/A or Did not use  Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied
All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
40. Admissions 1 0.4% 9 3.7% 16 6.6% 53 21.7% 99 40.6% 66 27.0%
41. Registration 1 0.4% 12 5.0% 21 8.7% 56 23.1% 93 38.4% 59 24.4%
42. Fee Payment Process 2 0.8% 18 7.5% 22 9.2% 57 23.8% 90 37.5% 51 21.3%
43. Bursar Office Services 7 3.0% 16 6.8% 15 6.4% 57 24.3% 89 37.9% 51 21.7%
44. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 8 3.3% 40 16.5% 35 14.5% 52 21.5% 62 25.6% 45 18.6%
45. University Police Department 20 8.3% 18 7.4% 17 7.0% 55 22.7% 80 33.1% 52 21.5%
46. Overall Campus Safety and Security 12 5.0% 11 4.6% 17 7.1% 54 22.5% 92 38.3% 54 22.5%
47. Parking 12 5.0% 50 20.7% 29 12.0% 40 16.5% 70 28.9% 41 16.9%
48. Overall Classroom Conditions 6 2.5% 16 6.7% 31 13.0% 64 26.9% 82 34.5% 39 16.4%
49. Condition and Maintenance of University 7 2 9% 21 8.6% 24 9.9% 64 26.3% 81 33.3% 46 18.9%
Grounds

50. Graduation Check-Out Instructions and 1 0.4% 13 5.4% 19 7 9% 59 24.6% 92 38.3% 56 23.3%
Procedures
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Satisfaction with Administrative Services N/A or Did not use  Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied
All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
40. Admissions 0 0.0% 4 2.2% 14 7.5% 45 24.2% 79 42.5% 44 23.7%
41. Registration 0 0.0% 7 3.8% 17 9.2% 49 26.5% 74 40.0% 38 20.5%
42. Fee Payment Process 2 1.1% 11 6.0% 17 9.3% 45 24.6% 72 39.3% 36 19.7%
43. Bursar Office Services 5 2.8% 11 6.1% 13 7.2% 45 25.0% 69 38.3% 37 20.6%
44. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 3 1.6% 33 17.7% 31 16.7% 42 22.6% a7 25.3% 30 16.1%
45. University Police Department 9 4.9% 13 7.1% 16 8.7% 42 22.8% 65 35.3% 39 21.2%
46. Overall Campus Safety and Security 4 2.2% 8 4.3% 15 8.2% 45 24.5% 70 38.0% 42 22.8%
47. Parking 7 3.8% 38 20.8% 24 13.1% 32 17.5% 55 30.1% 27 14.8%
48. Overall Classroom Conditions 2 1.1% 8 4.4% 26 14.3% 55 30.2% 63 34.6% 28 15.4%
49. Condition and Maintenance of University 5 11% 13 7.0% 21 11.3% 54 29.0% 60 32.3% 36 19.4%
Grounds

50. Graduation Check-Out Instructions and 1 0.5% 4 2 204 16 8.7% 47 25 506 73 39.7% 43 23.4%
Procedures
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Satisfaction with Administrative Services N/A or Did not use  Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied
All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
40. Admissions 1 2.0% 5 9.8% 2 3.9% 6 11.8% 16 31.4% 21 41.2%
41. Registration 1 2.0% 5 10.0% 3 6.0% 6 12.0% 16 32.0% 19 38.0%
42. Fee Payment Process 0 0.0% 7 13.7% 5 9.8% 10 19.6% 14 27.5% 15 29.4%
43. Bursar Office Services 2 4.1% 5 10.2% 2 4.1% 11 22.4% 16 32.7% 13 26.5%
44. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 5 10.2% 7 14.3% 2 4.1% 9 18.4% 12 24.5% 14 28.6%
45. University Police Department 11 21.6% 5 9.8% 0 0.0% 11 21.6% 12 23.5% 12 23.5%
46. Overall Campus Safety and Security 8 16.0% 3 6.0% 2 4.0% 8 16.0% 17 34.0% 12 24.0%
47. Parking 5 9.6% 12 23.1% 4 7.7% 7 13.5% 12 23.1% 12 23.1%
48. Overall Classroom Conditions 4 8.0% 8 16.0% 5 10.0% 8 16.0% 14 28.0% 11 22.0%
49. Condition and Maintenance of University 5 9.8% 8 15.7% 3 5 9% 8 15.7% 17 33.3% 10 19.6%
Grounds

50. Graduation Check-Out Instructions and 0 0.0% 9 18.4% ° 4.1% 11 22 4% 15 30.6% 12 24.5%

Procedures

76



Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

Satisfaction with Student Affairs Services N/A or Did not use  Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

51. Intramural and Recreational Programs 58 24.3% 2 .8% 2 0.8% 40 16.7% 82 34.3% 55 23.0%
52. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 53 21.8% 3 1.2% 3 1.2% 42 17.3% 86 35.4% 56 23.0%
53. Residence Life and Housing Services 52 21.5% 8 3.3% 7 2.9% 55 22.7% 76 31.4% 44 18.2%
54. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 22 9.2% 2 .8% 2 0.8% 52 21.7% 100 41.7% 62 25.8%
55. Student Newspaper 54 22.5% 2 .8% 1 0.4% 43 17.9% 86 35.8% 54 22.5%
56. Student Yearbook 51 21.0% 3 1.2% 2 0.8% 43 17.7% 86 35.4% 58 23.9%
57. Student Health Services 41 17.2% 3 1.3% 3 1.3% 41 17.2% 85 35.6% 66 27.6%
58. University Counseling Center 62 25.7% 2 0.8% 2 0.8% 40 16.6% 84 34.9% 51 21.2%
59. Health Education and Awareness Programs 55 22.9% 2 0.8% 3 1.3% 43 17.9% 84 35.0% 53 22.1%
60. Cafeteria Food Services 37 15.4% 8 3.3% 12 5.0% 51 21.3% 86 35.8% 46 19.2%
61. Student Union Food Services 28 11.6% 5 2.1% 7 2.9% 47 19.4% 98 40.5% 57 23.6%
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Satisfaction with Student Affairs Services N/A or Did not use  Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

51. Intramural and Recreational Programs 35 19.1% 1 .5% 2 1.1% 34 18.6% 64 35.0% a7 25.7%
52. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 30 16.2% 1 .5% 3 1.6% 36 19.5% 67 36.2% 48 25.9%
53. Residence Life and Housing Services 28 15.1% 6 3.2% 7 3.8% 48 25.9% 61 33.0% 35 18.9%
54. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 9 4.9% 1 .5% 1 0.5% 44 23.8% 77 41.6% 53 28.6%
55. Student Newspaper 32 17.4% 1 5% 1 0.5% 38 20.7% 66 35.9% 46 25.0%
56. Student Yearbook 29 15.6% 2 1.1% 1 0.5% 37 19.9% 69 37.1% 48 25.8%
57. Student Health Services 23 12.5% 2 1.1% 3 1.6% 34 18.5% 67 36.4% 55 29.9%
58. University Counseling Center 38 20.5% 1 0.5% 2 1.1% 34 18.4% 67 36.2% 43 23.2%
59. Health Education and Awareness Programs 33 17.8% 1 0.5% 3 1.6% 36 19.5% 68 36.8% 44 23.8%
60. Cafeteria Food Services 18 9.8% 7 3.8% 11 6.0% 43 23.4% 67 36.4% 38 20.7%
61. Student Union Food Services 11 5.9% 4 2.2% 6 3.2% 39 21.0% 78 41.9% 48 25.8%
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Satisfaction with Student Affairs Services N/A or Did not use  Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

51. Intramural and Recreational Programs 22 44.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0% 5 10.0% 15 30.0% 7 14.0%
52. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 22 43.1% 2 3.9% 0 0.0% 5 9.8% 15 29.4% 7 13.7%
53. Residence Life and Housing Services 23 45.1% 2 3.9% 0 0.0% 6 11.8% 12 23.5% 8 15.7%
54. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 12 24.5% 1 2.0% 1 2.0% 6 12.2% 20 40.8% 9 18.4%
55. Student Newspaper 21 42.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0% 4 8.0% 16 32.0% 8 16.0%
56. Student Yearbook 21 42.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0% 5 10.0% 14 28.0% 9 18.0%
57. Student Health Services 17 34.7% 1 2.0% 0 .0% 5 10.2% 15 30.6% 11 22.4%
58. University Counseling Center 23 46.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0% 5 10.0% 13 26.0% 8 16.0%
59. Health Education and Awareness Programs 21 42.9% 1 2.0% 0 0.0% 6 12.2% 13 26.5% 8 16.3%
60. Cafeteria Food Services 18 36.0% 1 2.0% 1 2.0% 7 14.0% 15 30.0% 8 16.0%
61. Student Union Food Services 16 32.0% 1 2.0% 1 2.0% 6 12.0% 17 34.0% 9 18.0%

79



Graduating Student Survey: Fall 2019

. Mean

Descriptive Statistics Total Und Grad
26. Develop abiltiy to express self effectively through speaking 4.30 4.34 4.23
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities of chosen profession 4.28 4.28 4.29
23. Develop ability to write effectively 4.20 4.25 4.02
29. Would recommend to others to study within same prog. at SU 4.18 4.21 4.08
30. Would recommend SU to perspective students 4.16 4.20 4.02
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad study in field 4.14 4.19 3.98
22. Felt academically challenged 412 4.16 3.98
27. Develop multicultural/global perspectives 4.07 4.10 4.08
28. Acquired basic knowledge in liberal arts 4.07 4.14 3.85
37. Bookstore 3.95 4.04 3.69
33. John B Cade Library 3.81 3.90 3.43
40. Admissions 3.80 3.78 3.84
31. Academic advising in dept. 3.77 3.83 3.53
41. Registration 3.67 3.64 3.76
50. Graduation check-out instructions/procedure 3.65 3.72 3.39
54. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 3.63 3.83 2.98
42. Fee payment process 3.53 3.54 3.49
43. Bursar Office services 3.52 3.52 3.49
46. Overall campus safety/security 3.52 3.60 3.18
61. Student Union Food Services 3.46 3.68 2.68
34. Library Services within Prof. Schools/Academic Units 3.42 3.51 3.08
32. Departmental computer services 3.38 3.52 2.79
57. Student health services 3.36 3.55 2.67
49. Condition/maintenance of University grounds 3.35 3.42 3.06
36. Recognition/Promotion of Cultural Diversity 3.35 3.46 2.85
48. Overall classroom conditions 3.33 3.39 3.06
35. Computer Center services 3.31 3.49 2.57
45. University Police Dept 3.29 3.40 2.86
56. Student yearbook 3.17 3.39 2.34
60. Cafeteria Food Services 3.16 3.35 2.48
52. Intramural/recreational facilities 3.12 3.37 2.20
55. Student newspaper 3.11 3.32 2.34
59. Health Education/Awareness programs 3.08 3.28 2.27
44. Financial Aid processed in timely manner 3.05 3.01 3.18
51. Intramural/recreational programs 3.05 3.27 2.22
38. Graduate School office 3.02 2.78 3.72
58. University Counseling Center 2.98 3.19 2.16
47. Parking 2.95 2.93 2.87
53. Residence Life/Housing services 2.94 3.15 2.12
39. International Student Advisory services 2.63 2.64 2.40
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Aerotek

Army

AT&T

AutoZone

Baker High School

Baker Hughes

Baton Rouge Country Club
Baton Rouge General Medical Center
Baton Rouge Orthopedic Clinic
BBW- Cortana Mall

Behavioral Services of LA

BJS Restaurant

BJS/Belle of B.R.

BRG

Brightside Social Services
Buffalo Wild Wings

Canes

CARD

CarMax

CBI

Centene Corporation

Center for Autism and Related Disorders
Chase Bank

Chick-Fil-A

City of Baker Schools

City of Baton Rouge

CLECO Power LLC

Clerk of Court

Code Willing, LLC

Correct Health

COSTCO

Costco Wholesale

DCRT- Management and Finance
Deez

DeKalb County

Department of Army
Department of Children and Family Services
Department of Education

DHDS

Location

Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Unknown

Baton Rouge, LA
North Dakota
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA

Denham Springs, LA

Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baker, LA

Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Lafayette, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Georgia
Vicksburg, MS
Plaguemine, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
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District Attorney’s Office

Division of Admin

DOTD

East Baton Rouge Parish School System
EBR Clerk of Court

EBR Library

Elayn Hunt Correctional Center
Entergy

Entergy-Nuclear Corporation

Ford Motor Company

Fraud State of LA

GEO Prep

Greater Mount Carmel Baptist Church
Hilton

Hobby Lobby

Hollywood Casino

Hunan Restaurant

IBM

IBM

IBM

John Sumich

JP Morgan Chase

KPMG

LA Public Facilities Authority

LA School for the Deaf & Visually Impaired
LA State Department Corrections
LA Youth Connect

Lafayette General Medical Center
Lane Regional Medical Center

LDH

Lincoln University

Livonia High School

Lockheed Marten

Lockheed Martin

LOSFA

Louisiana Department of Insurance
Louisiana Dept of Agriculture
Louisiana Economic Development
Louisiana Healthcare Connections

Location

Ohio

Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
St. Gabriel, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
St. Francisville, LA
Michigan

Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Texas

Baton Rouge, LA
RTP, NC

Denham Springs, LA

Baton Rouge, LA
California

Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Lafayette, LA
Zachary, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Pennsylvania
Livonia, LA
Texas

New York

Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
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Louisiana House of Reps
Louisiana State Senate

Lowes

ME

Nationwide

NBC Local 33 News

New Orleans Clerk of Court
New Orleans Original Daiquiris
NGL Energy

Nick Bureige

Norfolk Southern Railway, Inc.
Northeast High School Band
Old Navy

Open Health Care Clinic

Orion Healthcare

Our Lady of the Lake
Plaguemine City Court

PMC

Pointe Coupee General Hospital
Procter and Gamble

Promise Hospital

PTS

Rapides Parish School Board
Resolution Counseling

Rich Connections

RJ Reynolds

Roses Express

Rouses Market

Rouses Market

Schloberger

Self Employed

SOPD

South Math's

Southern Company

Southern University

Southern University Child Development Laboratory
State of LA DCFS/CSE
Studdard’s Scrap Metal, LLC
SUBR

Location

Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Georgia

Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
New Orleans, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Jackson, LA
Maringouin, LA
New Orleans, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Plaguemine, LA
Sonset, LA

New Roads, LA
Alexandria, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Alexandria, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Zachary, LA
Texas

Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Alabama

Baton Rouge, LA
Plaguemine, LA
Ville Platte, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
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SUBR Bookstore

Tenet Healthcare

The Boeing Company

The Center for Children and Families
The Home Depot

The Stepping Stones Group
Tulane Medical Center
Tulane University

U.S. Navy

UMCND

United States Postal Service
University Medical Center
University Medical Center
University of Pittsburgh
USDA

Vital Resource Solutions
Waffle House

Walgreens

Walmart

Washington Parish School System
Watermark

West Baton Rouge

Whitney Plantation

Wiley College

Woman's Hospital

YMCA

YMCA Head Start

Zachary Community Schools

Location

Baton Rouge, LA
Dallas, TX

St. Louis, Missouri
Crowley, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Georgia

New Orleans, LA
New Orleans, LA
Virginia

New Orleans, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
New Orleans, LA
Pittsburgh, PA
Tennessee
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Zachary, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Franklinton, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Edgard, LA
Texas

Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Zachary, LA

84



	1.Cover Page - Exit Survey Fall 2019
	2.Table of Contents - Exit Survey Fall 2019
	3.Executive Summary - Exit Survey Fall 2019
	1 exit 1-21 Final 2019F For Report
	2 Exit 15-21 Final 2019F For Report
	3 Exit 22-30 Final 2019F for Report
	4 Exit 31-61 Final 2019F for Report
	5 means 22-61 Final 2019F For Report
	6 Exit Survey List of Employers

